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SALE 393 WEDNESDAY 17TH NOVEMBER 2004  
 
INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE    LOT  NOS. 
 
ANTIQUE & FINE QUALITY FURNITURE      1 - 175 
 
CLOCKS & SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS       176 - 210 
 
METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS,  
CARPETS, TOYS, EPHEMERA, CURIOS, ETC   221 - 550  
 
EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS 
AND GLASSWARE       551 - 845 
 
OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOURS, PRINTS   848 - 1025 
 
SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS 
JEWELLERY CURIOS & OBJECTS OF VIRTUE    1026 - 1220 
 
ON VIEW  
SATURDAY  13TH NOVEMBER 9AM TO 12 NOON  
MONDAY    15TH NOVEMBER 10AM TO 4PM 
TUESDAY   16TH NOVEMBER 10AM TO 7PM 
MORNING OF SALE 9AM - 10AM 
 

I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E S 
BUYERS PREMIUM OF 12% PLUS VAT (14.1% INCLUSIVE) IS  
PAYABLE ON THE HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 
WE DO NOT HAVE THE FACILITIES FOR TELEPHONE 
BIDDING WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS. 
UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE 
OFFICE, PAYMENT BY CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED IF 
COVERED BY A VALID BANK CARD.  PAYMENT IS WELCOME 
BY DEBIT AND CREDIT CARD. (THERE IS A 3% SURCHARGE 
ON INVOICES FOR CREDIT CARDS)  
 
FOR DELIVERY OF FURNITURE WE RECOMMEND ACE 
CARRIERS 01403 891 393 
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ANTIQUE AND FINE QUALITY FURNITURE  

 
 
1 A Georgian mahogany D shaped card table with satinwood inlay, 

raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 35" £150-
200 

2 A 19th Century carved oak bureau with fall front revealing a well 
fitted interior, above 4 long drawers with brass swan neck drop 
handles, raised on bracket feet 36" £200-300 

3 A William IV D shaped rosewood card table raised on a carved 
turned column and tripod base 36" £400-600 

4 A Victorian mahogany kneehole pedestal partner's  desk, with inset 
tooled leather writing surface, above 1 long and 8 short drawers with 
brass swan neck drop handles, also fitted cupboards, raised on 
square supports 48" £350-400 

5 A 19th Century fruitwood circular snap top tea table, raised on 
bulbous turned and tripod supports, (R), 30" £120-150 

6 A  Georgian mahogany bedside cabinet with three-quarter gallery, 
fitted a drawer raised on ring turned supports with X framed 
stretcher 19" £100-150 

7 A carved oak court cupboard fitted 3 panelled doors, the base fitted 3 
drawers 60" £300-500 

8 A Victorian brass banded mahogany trinket box with hinged lid 10" 
(probably formerly an instrument box) £20-30 

9 A 19th Century turned bed post torchere converted to an electric 
table lamp £30-50 

10 A 19th Century oak chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on 
bracket feet with brass drop handles 37" £250-300 

11 An oak dresser base, fitted 3 drawers with brass swan neck drop 
handles, raised on square tapering supports 72" £500-700 

12 An antique carved oak bible box with hinged lid 24" £100-150 
13 An 18th Century Continental oak chest on stand of 2 short drawers 

with bobbin turned decoration, the stand raised on turned and block 
supports 38" £140-180 

14 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a 
mahogany swing frame £20-30 
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15 A handsome Regency mahogany gun barrel turned and tripod 
breakfast table base ending in brass caps and castors (f and r), 
together with a later associated oval top 48" £100-150 

16 A set of 8 Victorian Carolean style dining chairs (2 carvers, 6 
standard)  £250-350 

17 A 19th Century Continental rosewood enclosed wash stand with 
hinged lid and 4 long drawers with pierced brass plate drop handles, 
31" £240-280 

18 An Edwardian Sheraton style inlaid mahogany display cabinet on 
cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice and adjustable 
shelves, enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base of bow 
front form fitted a drawer, raised on square tapering supports with 
undertier 46" £650-950 

19 A 19th Century French walnutwood commode with black veined 
marble top, fitted 3 short and 3 long drawers, with fluted column 
decoration to the sides, 50" £800-1200 

20 A late 19th Century mahogany 3 tier what-not stand 14" £100-150 
21 A Georgian mahogany linen press with moulded cornice and 

enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted 3 long graduated drawers, 
raised on bun feet 47" (no trays to interior) £500-700 

22 An oak Edwardian Art Nouveau mirrored back sideboard above 2 
long drawers, the base fitted a double cupboard enclosed by panelled 
doors 54" £250-350 

23 An Edwardian bamboo Canterbury 18" £125-175 
24 A Victorian figured walnut corner cabinet, the upper section with 

niched, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door inset a 
Berlin wool work panel 34" £650-850 

25 An oval fruit wood drop flap dining table, the top of plank 
construction, raised on an oak base with ring turned supports 59" 
£75-100  

26 A 19th Century lacquered and inlaid brass and ivory Pier cabinet 
enclosed by a panelled door with carvings to the side 31" £150-200 

27 A set of 6 Victorian Carolean style carved oak dining chairs with 
upholstered seats and backs on square carved supports with h framed 
stretcher (1 carver, 5 standard) £200-300 

28 A Victorian carved walnutwood show frame spoon back chaise 
longue, upholstered mustard buttoned material, raised on cabriole 
supports 65" £600-800 
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29 A Victorian carved oak breakfront triple bookcase fitted adjustable 
shelves, enclosed by glazed panelled doors 79" £200-300 

30 A late Victorian carved mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset 
tooled leather writing surface above 9 drawers, with makers plaque 
to frieze drawer Blyth & Sons of London  55" £400-500 

31 A Continental rosewood and parquetry side table fitted a drawer, 
inlaid throughout, on square tapering supports 30" £125-175 

32 A pair of elm Lancashire ladder back carver chairs with woven rush 
seats £40-60 

33 A Georgian oak and mahogany hanging corner cabinet with moulded 
cornice, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by a hanging 
door 26" £200-300 

34 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bedroom chair with tracery back and 
upholstered seat on square tapering supports £20-30 

35 A French style rectangular salon mirror contained in a gilt frame 64" 
£50-75 

36 An 18th Century oak low bow/side table fitted 2 drawers and raised 
on square supports 31" £200-300 

37 A 19th Century mahogany chest on chest with moulded and dentil 
cornice, the upper section fitted 2 short and 3 long graduated 
drawers, the base fitted a brushing slide above 3 long drawers, raised 
on ogee bracket feet 46" £1250-1750 

38 An Indian inlaid hardwood display cabinet with moulded cornice, 
the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by bevelled plate 
panelled mirrored door, the base fitted a drawer, raised on hoof 
supports 41" £300-400  

39 A set of 4 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with plain mid 
rails on sabre supports (old worm marks to frame) £140-180 

40 A 19th Century mahogany butler's tray 35" £300-400 
41 A Victorian heavily carved oak extending dining table, raised on 

turned supports with 2 extra leaves £150-200 
42 An Eastern stool on turned supports with hide seat 15" £50-70  
43 A Victorian walnutwood dressing table with three-quarter gallery, 

fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 6 short drawers raised on square 
tapering supports 48" £200-300 

44 A  19th/20th Century white painted mahogany kidney shaped 
dressing table fitted 1 long and 8 short drawers with brass swan neck 
handles 54" £30-50   
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45 A Georgian style mahogany drap flap Butler's tray and stand 27" 
£100-150 

46 A pair of 19th Century rectangular bevelled plate chimney mirrors 
with frieze decorated chariots contained in gilt frames 22" £100-150 

47 A Globe Wernicke style mahogany 2 tier filing chest fitted 6 drawers 
41" £150-200 

48 A French 19th Century circular 3 tier occasional table on column 
supports with triform base 16" £75-125 ILLUSTRATED  

49 A 19th Century lozenge shaped mahogany card table the 
crossbanded top inlaid ebony stringing, raised on a turned column 
with triform base 36" £400-600 

50 A Chippendale style bow front writing table fitted 1 long and 6 short 
drawers, raised on cabriole supports 48" £180-220 

51 A Victorian rosewood rectangular and dome shaped trinket box with 
hinged lid 9" £30-50 

52 An Edwardian ebonised show frame open arm chair with Berlin 
wool work seat and a matching standard chair £100-150 

53 A 19th Century Eastern hardwood cabinet  enclosed by panelled 
doors, the base fitted a drawer 37" £400-600 

54 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany linen press with moulded cornice 
the upper section fitted 4 trays enclosed by panelled doors, the base 
fitted 3 long drawers and inlaid throughout with brass swan neck 
drop handles by Maple & Co, 40" £500-700 

55 A 19th Century Korean hardwood cabinet enclosed by panelled 
doors 34" £75-125 

56 An 18th/19th Century Country honey oak double corner cabinet 
enclosed by panelled doors 52" £700-800 

57 A  19th/20th Century Georgian style sofa table, raised on standard 
end supports  37" £300-400 

58 A 19th Century arch shaped plate dressing table mirror contained in 
a mahogany frame and raised on a serpentine inlaid base fitted 1 
long and 2 short drawers, raised on bracket feet 18" £120-150 

59 A Chippendale style walnut pedestal kneehole desk with inset tooled 
leather writing surface, fitted 1 long and 6 short drawers, raised on 
cabriole supports 48" £200-300 

60 A Victorian mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on 
ring turned supports ending in brass caps and castors, 36" £30-50  

61 A rectangular Rococo style bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a 
pierced gilt  frame surmounted by a scallop shell 31"  £40-60 
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62 A 19th Century walnutwood tub back library chair with woven cane 
seat and back, on cabriole supports £40-60 ILLUSTRATED  

63 A Victorian mahogany chest on chest with moulded and dentil 
cornice, the upper section fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers, the base 
fitted 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on bracket feet 44" 
£600-800 

64 A 19th Century limed oak dresser, the raised back with moulded 
cornice, fitted three cupboards, 2 enclosed by lead glazed panelled 
doors, the base fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard, raised on a 
platform base 54" £100-150 

65 An Edwardian octagonal ebonised  gateleg spider's leg table, 28" 
£20-30 

66 An Eastern circular inlaid yew wood 2 tier occasional table 22" 
£250-350 

67 A pair of Oriental bronze opium tables raised on cabriole supports 
£60-80 

68 A 19th Century oval mahogany drop flap dining table raised on club 
supports 41" £30-50  

69 A Regency triple plate over mantel mirror with moulded and ball 
studded cornice, the frieze decorated a chariot flanked by a pair of 
Corinthian columns 58" £400-600 

70 A Georgian inlaid mahogany demi-lune card table raised on square 
tapering supports 36" (requires some attention) £100-150 

71 An Edwardian Arts & Crafts movement ebonised oak dresser, the 
upper section enclosed by triple bevelled plate panelled doors above 
a recess, the base fitted 2 brushing slides, 2 drawers and a cupboard 
enclosed by double doors, raised on a platform base 59" £150-200 

72 A reproduction Georgian mahogany folding butler's tray on stand 
30" £100-150 

73 A Victorian circular walnut wine table, raised on turned and fluted 
column with tripod base 22" £150-200 

74 A set of 6 Queen Anne style mahogany splat back dining chairs with 
upholstered drop in seat on square tapering supports with H framed 
stretchers £150-200 

75 A 19th Century oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a 
decorative gilt frame surmounted by a lidded urn, 41" £100-150 

76 A 19th Century mahogany circular snap top table raised on bulbous 
turned and column supports 42" £200-300 
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77 A 19th Century turned and reeded mahogany torchere raised on 
tripod support with egg and claw feet £50-75 

78 A Victorian rosewood Sutherland table 37" £400-500 
79 A Victorian walnut and brass banded writing slope with hinged lid 

16" £30-50 
80 An Edwardian mahogany fire screen on splayed supports 24" £50-75  
81 A 19th Century pedestal Pembroke table, raised on tripod supports 

ending in brass caps and castors 42" £300-500 
82 A 17th/18th Century Country oak chest of 2 short and 3 long 

drawers, raised on bracket feet 28" £150-200 
83 A Victorian rosewood Davenport desk with hinged stationery box, 

the pedestal fitted 4 drawers and raised on cabriole supports 23" 
£600-700 

84 A Georgian style mahogany sofa table fitted 2 drawers, raised on 
fluted standard end supports united by a turned stretcher, 35" £150-
200 

85 A Georgian mahogany bureau, the fall front with cross banding and 
revealing a well fitted interior, above 4 long drawers, raised on 
bracket feet 37" £400-600 

86 A set of 4 Regency mahogany bar back dining chairs with pierced 
mid rail and upholstered seat on ring turned supports £150-200 

88 A gilt painted turned and fluted standard lamp £30-50 
89 A 19th Century mahogany D shaped card table, raised on ring turned 

supports 36" £50-75  
90 A Victorian rosewood vanity case the lid inlaid mother of pearl, the 

interior fitted 7 cut glass bottles, 12" £180-220 
91 A Victorian mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled 

leather writing surface, above 10 drawers 48" £300-500 
92 A Georgian style extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on 

splayed supports £300-500 
93 A 19th Century French bevelled plate wall mirror contained in 

Rococo style a gilt frame 39" £150-200 
95 A Georgian style mahogany silver table, fitted 2 brushing slides and 

raised on square supports 24" £100-150 
96 A Victorian walnutwood 3 tier what-not stand fitted 2 drawers 18" 

£400-500 
97 A 19th/20th Century octagonal bamboo 2 tier jardiniere stand, 15" 

£40-60 
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98 A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with 
brass swan neck drop handles, raised on cabriole supports 36"  

  £200-300 
99 A Georgian inlaid mahogany demi-lune tea table, raised on square 

tapering supports 37" £250-300 
100 A 19th Century satinwood rectangular caddy, (the hinged lid f), the 

top with parquetry decoration (requires attention) 9" £40-60 
ILLUSTRATED  

101 A Victorian Scottish mahogany inverted bow front pedestal 
sideboard, fitted 2 pedestals with cupboard and drawer, with raised 
super structure to the back, inlaid ebonised stringing 90" £300-500 

102 A pair of French 19th/20th Century figured maple D shaped bedside 
cabinets, fitted 1 long drawer and cupboard, raised on splayed feet 
22" £70-90 

103 An Edwardian oval drop flap Spider's leg table 24" £75-125  
104 A walnut Bombay shaped bureau, the fall front revealing a well 

fitted interior above 3 long drawers, raised on ball and claw supports 
36" £200-300 

105 A Georgian mahogany demi-lune tea table, raised on square tapering 
supports 35" £200-300 

106 A 19th/20th Century Oriental lacquered cabinet enclosed by 
panelled doors on bracket feet 46" £100-150 

107 A 19th Century walnut and brass banded writing slope with hinged 
lid 14" £30-50 

108 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers 
on splayed bracket feet 36" £200-300 

109 A 1920's bamboo corner cabinet, the upper section fitted mirrors 
above a recess, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled 
door 29" £300-400 

110 A 19th Century mahogany side table/low boy fitted 1 long drawer 
flanked by 2 short drawers, raised on carved cabriole ball and claw 
supports 32" £300-350 

111 A 19th Century Oriental hardwood opium table 39" £30-50 
113 A Georgian serpentine shaped sideboard, fitted 1 long drawer 

flanked by 2 short drawers, raised on square tapering supports 
ending in spade feet 48" £300-500 

114 An Edwardian turned and fluted mahogany torchere with pierced 
gallery to the top (foot f and r) £20-30 
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115 A Victorian octagonal monks bench, heavily carved throughout, the 
seat fitted 2 drawers, raised on turned and block supports £200-300 

116 A 19th Century mahogany oval snap top breakfast table, raised on 
gun barrel turned column with tripod supports ending in brass caps 
and castors 52" £200-300 

117 A Georgian style mahogany library table with inset tooled leather 
writing surface, above 6 long drawers, raised on square tapering 
supports, 60" £300-400 

118 A William IV rosewood work table, the top inlaid a chess board 
fitted a drawer and with deep basket, raised on a chamfered column 
with triform base and bun feet 18" £600-800 ILLUSTRATED  

119 A French 19th Century mahogany chiffonier with shaped raised 
mirrored back fitted a shelf, the base fitted 2 drawers above a double 
cupboard, raised on bun feet 46" £350-400 

120 A set of 4 19th Century bentwood and bobbin turned chairs (1 
carver, 3 standard), raised on ring turned supports £60-90 

121 A Victorian rectangular rosewood trinket box with brass inlay and 
hinged lid 9" £20-30 

122 A William & Mary style oak framed winged back sofa, upholstered 
pink material 67" £100-150  

123 An 18th Century Continental carved oak cabinet enclosed by 
panelled doors, raised on block supports 52" £550-750 

124 A 19th/20th Century Georgian style oval mahogany extending 
dining table with 2 extra leaves, raised on cabriole supports £175-
225 

125 A Victorian inlaid rosewood envelope card table, the base fitted a 
drawer and raised on turned supports with circular undertier 22" 
£550-750 ILLUSTRATED 

126 A Georgian mahogany bureau with well fitted interior above 4 long 
graduated drawers raised on bracket feet 36" £300-500 
ILLUSTRATED  

127 A Continental 18th Century oak cabinet with moulded and dentil 
cornice, the upper section enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted 
2 drawers above a double cupboard, raised on square tapering 
supports 56" £400-600 

128 A 19th Century rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a gilt 
frame 36" £30-50 

129 A 19th Century mahogany D shaped card table with ebony stringing, 
raised on turned supports 36" £150-200 
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130 A 19th Century trinket box with inlaid banding and hinged lid 11" 
£30-50 

131 A Queen Anne style figured walnut chest of 2 short and 3 long 
drawers, the crossbanded top with satinwood stringing, raised on 
bun feet 44" £800-1200 ILLUSTRATED  

132 A Victorian rectangular writing slope, the base fitted a drawer with 
brass swan neck drop handles 20" £40-60 

133 A 17th/18th Century carved oak coffer of plank construction with 
hinged lid, the interior fitted a candle box 51" £300-400 

134 A Victorian circular walnut snap top wine table raised on pillar and 
tripod supports 21" £75-125 

135 A rectangular mahogany bottle tray with brass handles 27" £10-20 
136 An 18th Century oak book press on a somewhat later stand, fitted 

a drawer, raised on bulbous turned supports with box framed 
stretcher 25" £750-1000 ILLUSTRATED  

137 An Eastern carved hardwood circular occasional table  raised on 
elephant head supports 26" £50-75 

138 A pair of spiral turned rosewood table lamps £90-120 
139 A Burmese carved hardwood and inlaid ivory trinket box with 

hinged 12" £125-175 
140 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a 

mahogany swing frame, the base fitted 2 drawers, raised on bracket 
feet 22" £50-75 

141 A Victorian rosewood show frame nursing chair upholstered cream 
coloured material £300-400 

142 An Edwardian honey oak stationery box with stepped interior 
incorporating a perpetual calendar, the base fitted a drawer (requires 
attention) 17" £75-125 

143 A 19th Century wood and inlaid ivory trinket box with hinged lid 5" 
£50-75 

144 A 19th Century mahogany and painted writing slope with hinged lid 
painted a romantic scene 12" £75-125 ILLUSTRATED  

145 A 19th Century Coromandel sarcophagus shaped stationery box 
with gilt metal mounts and 5 hardstone scarabs to the side and with 
brass handles 10" £125-175 ILLUSTRATED  

147 A 19th Century rectangular elm stool on square supports 16" £20-30 
148 A set of 6 walnutwood Queen Anne style slat back dining chairs 

with upholstered drop in seats, raised on cabriole supports, (2 
carvers, 4 standard) £200-300 
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149 A 19th Century rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a walnut 
and gilt finished frame 30" £30-50 

150 A set of 6 oak stick and rail back dining chairs with bobbin turned 
columns to the side and bobbin turned stretchers (2 carvers, 4 
standard) £60-90 

151 An oak refectory dining table on plank construction with H framed 
stretcher 96" £200-300 

152 An 18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with 
hinged lid 61" £300-500 

153 A Victorian rosewood and brass banded writing slope with hinged 
lid 16" £100-200 

154 A Victorian carved honey oak coal box with hinged lid  14" £30-50 
155 A 19th Century mahogany rectangular plate dressing table mirror 

raised on a bow front base fitted 2 drawers with bracket feet 16" 
£100-150 

156 A carved Oriental hardwood fire screen decorated a dragon and with 
silk panel decorated junks, 25" £50-75 

157 A set of 4 1930's oak stick and rail back dining chairs with 
upholstered drop in seats on spiral turned supports £30-50 

158 A rectangular plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame  21" 
£20-30 

159 A Victorian circular bleached walnut wine table on pillar and tripod 
supports 14" £100-150 

160 A 19th Century white lacquered twin compartment tea caddy with 
"silver" mounts and hinged lid 6" £150-200 

161 A 19th Century oval inlaid mahogany wine table, raised on ring 
turned pillar and tripod supports 24" £100-150 

162 A 1930's Barbola mounted smoker's pedestal ashtray £50-75 
163 A Victorian mahogany stationery box with stepped and fitted 

interior, 12 1/2" £75-125 
164 A Victorian mahogany D shaped writing slope with parquetry 

banding 18" £150-200 
165 A 19th Century shaped mahogany cutlery box with hinged lid 9 1/2" 

£150-200 
166 A Regency style crackle green painted chest of 2 short and 4 long 

drawers with floral decoration and swags 36" £300-400 
167 A William IV Circular mahogany table, the top inset a specimen 

marble chessboard, raised on column and triform base 30" £1400-
1800 
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168 A Continental oak apprentice chest of 3 long drawers, raised on 
bracket feet 14" £120-150 

169 A 19th Century rectangular rosewood library table fitted a drawer, 
raised on cabriole supports 52" £900-1200 

170 A handsome Victorian Coromandel and brass banded writing slope 
with hinged lid 20" £350-450 

171 A Victorian mahogany hall table with raised back and fitted a frieze 
drawer,  on turned supports 48" £350-450 

172 A 19th Century mahogany servery with raised back and fitted a 
three-quarter gallery, the ends fitted 2 drawers, raised on turned and 
reeded supports 59" £750-1000 

173 A Victorian mahogany Doctor's table fitted 3 long drawers with X 
framed stretcher and on ring turned supports 20" £500-800 

174 A 19th Century mahogany Continental inlaid brass chiffonier/wash 
stand with raised back, the base fitted 2 drawers above a double 
cupboard, raised on chamfered supports 46"  £1000-1500 

175 A 19th Century mahogany demi-lune table raised on pillar and 
tripod supports ending in brass caps and castors 42" £50-75 

175a An impressive white and pink veined marble 2 tier coffee table, 
raised on Dog of Fo supports 48" (marble f and r) £400-500 

 
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS 
WITH EASY ACCESS,  CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS 
IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. T HE 
MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND.   

 
 
 
 

CLOCKS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS  
 
176 A French 19th Century carriage clock with enamelled dial and 

Roman numerals, marked T W Lamb £20-30 ILLUSTRATED  
177 A Le Coutre musical alarm clock contained in an arch shaped red 

painted metal case together with 1 other £10-20 
178 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and 

Roman numerals (replacement lever) £40-60 ILLUSTRATED  
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179 A  19th Century 8 day striking bracket clock with brass dial, silvered 
chapter ring, gilt metal spandrels contained in a walnutwood case 
£125-175 

180 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and 
Roman numerals contained in a gilt case (replacement lever) £40-60 
ILLUSTRATED  

181 A 19th Century French 8 day bedroom clock with embossed metal 
dial decorated cherubs and Arabic numerals contained in a pierced 
brass case £30-50 

182 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and 
Roman numerals by Drew & Co  £40-60 ILLUSTRATED  

183 An Edwardian chiming bracket clock with arch shaped silvered dial, 
slow/fast indicator, silent/chime indicator, contained in a mahogany 
arched case, raised on bun feet £125-175 

184 A handsome French 19th Century 8 day quarter striking carriage 
clock with Roman numerals and enamelled dial (dial chipped and 
old restoration), contained in a gilt metal case 5" £200-300 
ILLUSTRATED  

185 An Edwardian 8 day striking bracket clock contained in an arched 
mahogany case £75-125  

186 A handsome Art Deco chromium plated and black Bakelite capstan 
shaped thermometer/barometer 7" £75-125 ILLUSTRATED  

187 An Art Deco 8 day bedroom timepiece with silvered dial and Arabic 
numerals by W Batty & Sons of Manchester contained in a bleached 
oak case £20-30 

188 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with porcelain 
dial and Roman numerals contained in a domed architectural case 
£80-100 

189 A 1930's 8 day chiming mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic 
numerals contained in an oak Admiral's hat shaped case £5-10 

190 A German 400 day clock with porcelain dial and Arabic numerals 
complete with glass dome £30-50 

191 An aneroid barometer with silvered dial contained in a brass case 
(glass cracked) 11" £30-50 

192 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled 
dial Roman numerals contained in a black and pink veined marble 
architectural case £30-50 

193 A 1950's 8 day chiming mantel clock with Roman numerals 
contained in a walnut arched case £10-20 
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194 A 1950's aneroid barometer with silvered dial contained in an oak 
socle case 4" £20-30 

195 A 1950's 8 day mantel clock with square dial and Arabic numerals 
contained in a walnutwood case (f) £5-10   

196 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with porcelain 
dial, Arabic numerals and visible escapement, contained in a black 
marble architectural case £20-30 

197 A 19th Century postman's alarm clock with 9" plastic dial, contained 
in a mahogany frame £80-100  

198 A 400 day clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained 
in a gilt metal case complete with dome £40-60 

199 An Edwardian aneroid barometer with paper dial contained in a 
carved walnutwood case with dentil cornice £40-60 

200 A collection of various 18th Century and later clock hands  £70-90 
201 An Art Deco 8 day chiming mantel clock with Roman numerals 

contained in a walnut case £15-25 
202 An Edwardian aneroid barometer and thermometer with silvered dial 

contained in a carved oak frame by Henry Manley of Leeds £50-75 
203 An American 8 day striking wall clock with painted dial and Roman 

numerals by Seth Thomas, contained in a simulated walnut case 
enclosed by a glazed panelled door, painted flowers £60-90 

204 A Buff & Buff surveyor's dumpey level and tripod complete with 
carrying case £100-150 

205 A student's single pillar microscope, boxed £20-30 
206 A 19th Century brass 3 draw telescope by Dolland together with a 

practical eytub by Dolland of London and tripod, contained in a 
mahogany case £150-200  ILLUSTRATED  

207 An Edwardian aneroid barometer with brass dial 8", the reverse 
marked HPBN £50-75 

208 A reproduction 19th Century French 8 day carriage clock with 
enamelled dial, contained in an oval brass case 3" £50-75 

209 A handsome 19th Century Scots longcase dead beat regulator, 
the circular 12" painted dial with hour hand, minute and second 
indicator, contained in an arch shaped mahogany case 77" £3000-
4000  ILLUSTRATED  

 
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN  
BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FIN E" 
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OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO 
SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
 
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to 
attend the Auction and will always buy at the lowest prices possible, 
having regard for other bids from the floor and reserve prices if any.  
Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain 
whether or not bids have been successful. 
Please note: we do not provide facilities for telephone bidding whilst 
the sale is in progress. 
 

ANTIQUE METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, ETC.  
 
221 A pair of 19th Century cloisonne baluster vases (f) £20-30 
222 A George III wool work sampler with motto "To things the needle 

and The book we find" by Catherine Broadwood dated 1720 £70-
100 

223 A felt doll figure £30-40 
224 A pair of 18th/19th Century monochrome prints after Gaugain £120-

150 
225 A clocking in machine £30-40 
226 A 75cl bottle of Johnnie Walker Blue Label whiskey, Oldest, bottle 

no. H05150 £50-75 
227 A 75cl bottle of Johnnie Walker Blue Label whiskey, Oldest, bottle 

no. 09774 £50-75 
229 A 75cl bottle of Johnnie Walker Premier Real Old Scots whiskey 

£30-50 
230 A 75cl bottle of Johnnie Walker Premier Real Old Scots whiskey 

£30-50 
232 A 75cl bottle of Famous Grouse 21 year old Scots whiskey, bottle 

no. 0549 £25-35 
233 A bottle of Dunhill Old Master whiskey £30-50 
234 A 1litre bottle of Friar John Cor whiskey to commemorate their 

500th Anniversary bottle nol. 171 £30-50 
235 A 70cl bottle of 17 year old Isla Mist whiskey £30-50 
236 A bottle of Ballantines 30 year old whiskey £30-50 
237 A 70cl  bottle of 15 year old Dimple Deluxe Scots whiskey £30-50 
238 A 70cl  bottle of 15 year old Dimple Deluxe Scots whiskey £30-50 
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240 A bottle of Whyte & Mackay, very rare 30 year old Scots whiskey, 
boxed £30-50 

241 A bottle of Royal Lochnagar single malt Scots whiskey, contained in 
an oak presentation box, bottle no. 14891 £40-60 

242 A bottle of Ballantines 21 year old Scots whiskey contained in a 
Wade porcelain decanter £40-60 

243 A 75cl bottle of 15 year old Laphroaig malt whiskey, contained in a 
metal tin £30-50 

244 A bottle of 12 year old Glenfiddich Pure Malt whiskey, contained in 
a Wedgwood blue Jasperware decanter decorated a stag, boxed £30-
50 

245 A bottle of 12 year old Glenfiddich Pure Malt whiskey, contained in 
a Wedgwood blue Jasperware decanter decorated a stag, boxed £30-
50 

246 A bottle of Knockando Extra Old Reserve malt whiskey, season 
1965 bottled 1989, boxed  £40-60 

248 A bottle of Whyte & Mackay 30 year old blended whiskey £20-30 
249 A 75cl bottle of Bells whiskey contained in a Wade porcelain 

decanter in the form of a bell £20-30 
250 A bottle Whyte & Mackay whiskey contained in a porcelain 

decanter £30-50 
251 A pottery flagon of Dewar's whiskey £20-30 
252 A pottery flagon of Tullamore Dew Irish whiskey £15-25 
253 A flagon of Alfred Lambs 100 extra strong navy rum £15-25 
255 A 75cl bottle of Remy Martin Extra Perfection Cognac contained in 

a cut glass decanter £30-50 
256 A 75cl bottle of Courvoisier Initiale Extra Cognac contained in a 

glass decanter £30-50 
257 A 75cl bottle of Martel Extra Cognac contained in a glass decanter 

£30-50 
259 A bottle of Camus XO Cognac £20-30 
260 A pair of gilt metal and enamelled cufflinks to commemorate the 

Centenary of Glenfiddich and a Glayva pocket hip flask £10-20 
261 A 1982 50cl Wade Bells Whiskey decanter to commemorate the 

birth of Prince William (opened) £10-20 
262 A bottle of 1990 Chateau De Brussac Bordeaux £20-25 
263 A bottle of 1993 Crozes-Hermitage £15-20 
264 A bottle of 1994 Chateau Cadillac Les Gourges £20-25 
265 A bottle of 1995 Cotes du Rhone Villages £15-20 
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266 A bottle of 1996 Saint Didier-Parnac £30-50 
267 A bottle of 1979 Chateau Pontet Clazur St Emillion Grand Cru £15-

20 
268 A bottle of 1979 Chateau Le Fouinas Beinadotte Haut Medoc £15-

20 
269 A bottle of 1980 Villa Antinora Chianti Classico £10-15 
270 A bottle of 1980 Nuits-Saint Georges Henri de Villamount £15-20 
271 A bottle of 1995 Chateau Neuf de Papes, bottled by Laurent Charles 

Botte £15-20 
272 A 75cl bottle of Bells whiskey to commemorate the birth of Prince 

Henry 15 September 1984, contained in a porcelain Wade whiskey 
decanter £20-30 

273 A chromium plated Jaguar motor car mascot 7 1/2" on an oak base 
(tail f) £40-60 

274 A Trench Art ashtray £5-10 
275 A WWI group photograph of Army Service Corps £30-40 
276 A brass model canon with 6 1/2" barrel, raised on a metal stepped 

trunion £5-10  
277 A bronze figure of a standing Napoleon raised on a square veined 

marble base 3" £10-20 
278 A bronze figure of a seated dog raised on a marble base £15-25 
279 J Maigneieg, a bronze figure of a walking lion, on a square 

naturalistic base 5" £200-300  
280 2 old racquet balls by H G Radidge £10-20 
281 A pair of chromium plated letter scales, the balance marked Inland 

Letter Post India and The Colonies on an oak base £30-50 
282 A WWII practice mortar fin £5-10 
283 A modern Eastern cloisonne enamelled miniature coffee pot £40-60 
284 A pair of pierced brass heavy horse swingers £5-10 
285 4 18th Century circular pewter plates with London touch mark XX, 

the base marked Uperfin Ard Metal 10" £30-50 
287 L Chalon, an Art Nouveau bronze and chromium plated figure of a 

reclining lady, the base marked 8/16 98P 9" £50-75 
288 A 19th Century miniature iron spade 4", 2 steel sugar cutters, 2 pairs 

nut crackers and a brass leather worker's wheel £10-15 
289 An Maxima air pistol (f) £5-10  
290 An Eastern dagger 17" overall £20-30 
292 A circular parquetry salt box with hinged lid 11" £60-80  
293 A Davis Charlton Ltd hot air engine, boxed £45-55 
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294 An American Power Master 760 BB repeater/177 air rifle (af) £5-10  
295 A 19th Century dragsaw £3-5 
296 An antique circular wooden dish (split and repaired) 18" £80-120  
297 A large oval leather cavalry feed basket 17" £30-50 
298 A planished copper  twin handled tea tray 20" £5-10 
299 A 19th Century brass helmet shaped coal scuttle, 3 horse brasses, a 

flat iron, Britannia metal teapot and curios £20-30 
300 A circular copper pan 15" £20-30 
301 A Racal TRA 950 telephone radio £15-25 
302 A Sea Scan sonar screen £10-20 
303 A brass ships wheel marked Brown Brothers & Co. Ltd, Rosebank 

Iron Works Edinburgh 25" £130-180 
304 A Sea Scan  Mk3 sonar screen £10-20 
305 A WWII Admiralty Patent W1000 signalling lamp dated 1945 £40-

60 
306 An old Shell Red Line petrol can £5-10  
307 An 18th/19th Century brass warming pan with turned wooden 

handle £5-10  
308 A plastic 2 tube bomb mortar carrier £5-10 
309 An old Esso petrol can £5-10  
310 A 19th Century 3 piece polished steel and brass fireside companion 

set with shovel, tongs and poker £40-60 
311 A pair of 20th Century bronze and gilt metal 5 light candelabrums 

supported by cherubs 22" £450-650 
312 A fibre glass model of a Perch, cased with naturalistic display £20-

30 
313 A stuffed and mounted Rainbow Trout 13lbs 9 ozs, caught on the 

Isle of Bute in Loch Fad, September 1994, preserved by R J Rowson 
of Woodland Life Taxidermy £150-200 

314 A stuffed and mounted 9lbs Barbel caught on the River Wye 
October 26th 1999 by A Hill and preserved by G Franks contained 
in a straight fronted case with naturalistic display £400-500 

315 4  stuffed and mounted Perch, caught at Blagdon Lake by Mr K 
Brokes July 1995 and preserved by G Franks contained in straight 
fronted case with naturalist display £250-300 

316 A 19th Century antler light fitting £180-220 
317 A small iron uniform trunk £5-10 
318 A railed iron single bed 36" £10-15 



19 

319 A large and impressive pair of brass scales by W & T Avery Ltd 
Birmingham, raised on an oak stand, the base fitted a drawer 26" 
£180-220 

320 A 19th Century Blacksmith's made pitch fork £5-10 
321 A 19th Century Blacksmith's made Shepherd's crook with wooden 

staff £15-25 
322 An old scythe £5-10 
323 A brass bedstead complete with irons 42" £20-30 
324 5 specimen wine bottle labels - Chateau Margaux Grand Vin 1919, 

Chateau Mouton Rothchild 1949, Chateau La Tour Grand Vin 1952, 
Chateau Lafitte Rothchild 1960 and Chateau Haut Brion 1964 and 
Chateau Dyquem 1973 £40-60 

325 A Guinea phone portable gramophone contained in a fibre case £30-
50 

326 2 Tilley flood light projector lamps £80-120 
327 A shallow butler's sink, 29" x 17" x 5" £30-50 
328 A metal double pistol/ammunition cabinet safe 29" x 11" x 10" with 

2 sets of keys £40-60 
329 A polished steel and mesh spark guard £20-30 
330 A spelter figure of a lion, the base marked Soumme 7" £5-10  
331 A pair of brass candlesticks with octagonal bases and ejectors 11" 

and 2 other candlesticks £20-30 
333 A circular Eastern engraved brass bowl supported by elephants 8" 

£20-30 
334 A pair of curious Eastern copper jugs 9" and 6" £10-20 
335 4 pairs of cast brass finger plates £10-15 
336 A Victorian circular engraved pewter biscuit barrel with hinged lid  

and  a planished English pewter 4 piece tea service £10-15 
337 25, 11 1/2" polyphon disks £75-125   
338 A pair of 19th Century Japanese bronze vases decorated storks and 

flowers 7" £20-30 
339 A brass head and shoulders bust of HM QEII 8" £10-20 
341 A circular planished  English pewter salver 10" £5-10 
342 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with knopped stems 9" 

£10-20 
343 2 brass 25lb shell cases and 2 18lb shell cases (4) £10-20 
344 A pair of Eastern inlaid metal goblets, a matching tray, pewter coffee 

pot, 2 brass trays, table bell,  brass figure of a seated rabbit, a an 
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Eastern Deity, an Eastern circular copper pedestal bowl, chromium 
plated razor box, 2 paper knives and a lighter insert £15-20 

345 A circular Eastern bronze and gilt Cauldron with swing handle, 
raised on 4 bun feet 8" £75-125 

346 A circular gilt bronze tazza decorated hardstone insects 12" £150-
200 

347 A Liptons brass tea caddy to celebrate 1924 British Empire 
Exhibition 5" £15-20 

348 A 1930's brass model of a twin engined aircraft 7" £10-15 
349 A 19th Century lacquered trinket box in the form of a book with 

panels depicting Romantic scenes 7" £20-30 
350 A Bolex 18.5 8mm movie projector, with instructions and 2 spare 

bulbs and G B Bell & Howell 624  8mm cine camera £10-15 
351 A circular pewter bowl, the base marked Haystay 12" and a 

planished British Pewter pedestal bowl marked 368 10" £5-10  
352 A pair of 19th/20th Century Spelter figures 11" (f) £5-10  
353 A 19th Century copper kettle with acorn finial 11" £15-25 
354 A 19th Century spelter figure of a lady playing a violin 19" raised on 

a square base £30-50 
355 A pair of  19th Century brass candlesticks with knopped stems and 

ejectors 11"  £10-20 
356 A heavy brass table bell depicting Battle of Waterloo the handle in 

the form of Napoleon 6" £15-25 
357 A Primus blow lamp with instructions £5-10 
358 A fine quality 20th Century polished pink polished hard stone urn 

with gilt metal mounts 11" £70-90 
359 Twyford a night dress case in the form of a dog and 1 other £5-10  
360 3 graduated brass saucepans with iron handles £5-10  
361 2 J R Jigsaws 500 - HMS Hermese and HMS Invincible £5-10 
362 A pair of Adam style brass fire dogs £15-20 
363 A circular copper copper 23" £10-20 
364 A 19th Century Eastern drum 13" £20-30 
365 A Royal Coach buil perambulator £30-50 
366 An Imperial Good Companion Model T portable typewriter with 

case £10-20 
367 A Plus adding machine with case £10-20 
368 A George V Bar-let portable manual typewriter £15-20 
369 A Brunsviga adding machine £15-20 
370 An Imperial Quiet 55 typewriter £5-10 
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371 A Felt & Tarrant adding machine £15-20 
372 An Underwood portable manual typewriter with case £10-20 
373 A 1930's brass desk lamp with Bakelite shade marked Harcourt AP 

17010 on an oak base £25-35 
374 A 19th Century brass 3 light hanging oil lamp £5-10  
375 A 20th Century folly cannon with 20" barrel and raised on an iron 

trunion £30-50 ILLUSTRATED  
376 A handsome pair of 19th Century gilt ormolu 3 light wall brackets 

decorated with masks, swags and acanthus leaves 21" £60-90 
377 An Airfix model of a Messerschmitt BF109F together with a Revell 

model of RMS Titanic £5-10  
378 A 19th Century leather and iron bounded dome trunk with labels for 

Sidmouth Junction, The Grand Hotel, 26" £50-75 
379 A Victorian brass hotwater carrier 14" £20-30 
381 A 19th Century mahogany 3 section fishing rod £20-30 
382 A 19th Century mahogany 2 section fishing rod by W Haynes & 

Sons Cork £20-30 
383 A carbon fibre Scot Moncriefe casting rod £10-20 
384 A carbon fibre beach casting rod £10-20 
385 A bamboo 3 section fishing rod £10-20 
386 4 old hickory shafted golf drivers £5-10 
387 A manequin gentleman's head and an Egyptian head dress £10-20 
388 A contemporary red ground Afghan runner with 26 octagons to the 

centre 108" x 30" £130-180 
389 A 19th Century Caucasian rug with 3 diamond shaped panels  to the 

centre within multi-row borders 85" x 57" £30-50 
390 A blue ground and floral pattern Chinese rug 72" x 37" £10-20 
391 A contemporary cream ground Turkey carpet 77" x 54" £130-180 
392 A contemporary Persian Kazak rug, 59" x 31" £60-80 
393 A machine made Persian style rug with all over geometric design 

71"  x 35" (some wear) £5-10 
394 A contemporary tan ground Persian carpet with central medallion 

within multi-row borders 77" x 50" £120-150 
395 A contemporary Persian Veramin rug, blue ground and floral 

patterned 57" x 36" £80-100 
396 A contemporary multi coloured Persian Hamadan carpet the central 

medallion signed 91" x 63" £110-150 
397 A contemporary Persian carpet with geometric design within multi-

row borders 95" x 59" £130-160 
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398 A white and cream ground floral patterned Indian rug 72" x 37" £10-
20 

399 A contemporary Hirathi rug with blue ground and geometric 
designs, decorated stags 75" x 46" £50-75 

400 A contemporary red ground Persian carpet with 3 medallions to the 
centre within multi-row borders 117" x 68" £90-120  

401 A contemporary oval machine made Chinese carpet with blue and 
floral ground 107" x 71" £30-50 

402 A 19th Century red ground Afghan carpet 144" x 143" £30-50 
403 A section of red ground Afghan carpet with 18 octagons to the 

centre within multi-row borders (cut) 57" x 52" £30-50 
404 An Afghan prayer rug 54" x 34" (in wear) £25-35 
405 A 19th Century Afghan rug with geometric design within multi-row 

borders (some wear) 136" x 86" £50-75 
406 A 19th Century Sumac rug with 3 octagons and diamonds to the 

centre and geometric designs to the borders 120" x 81" £75-125 
407 A fine quality contemporary cream ground and floral patterned 

Persian rug with central medallion 80" x 61" £30-50 
408 A contemporary Aubusson tapestry wall hanging with floral 

decoration 97" x  59" £150-200 
409 A contemporary Afghan Kelim rug 92" x 60" £70-100 
410 A contemporary Aubusson needlepoint wall hanging with floral 

decoration against a brown ground 72" x 42" £130-180 
411 A contemporary Afghan Belouche rug 80" x 46" £130-180 
412 A contemporary Persian Meshad rug with red ground and geometric 

design 119" x 48" £120-150 
413 A 1930's garter blue ground Chinese rug £40-60 
414 A Victorian naval officer's sword and scabbard by J Mackay of 

Devenport £150-200 
415 2 albums of British stamps contained in Stanley Gibbon special 

stamp albums £20-30 
416 A leather attache case containing an album of various British and 

other stamps, first day covers etc £5-10 
417 A box containing a collection of old touring maps £10-20 
419 2 albums of Player's cigarette cards "Military Uniforms", 2 albums 

of Brook Bond Tea cards "Wild Life in Danger" and "Asian Wild 
Life" £10-20 
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420 Maria Hay, 1 vol "The Winter Queen" frontice piece with library 
plate from Cliveden Library, Waldorf and Nancy Astor's library, 
dated 1922 £30-40  

421 I D'Israeli, 1 vol.  "Curiosities of Literature", leather bound £20-30 
422 Frank Gruber, 1 vol. "The Hungry Dog" complete with dust jacket 

£30-50 
424 1 vol. "Universal Magazine of Knowledge and Pleafure 1773", 

leather bound (f) volumes 1 and 5 "Ancient History of Carthaginians 
Assyrians" translated from French in 10 volumes and 1 vol. 
"Fieldings Tom Jones" £10-15 

425 A January 1936 His Master's Voice catalogue £10-20 
426 1 vol. Bernard Joy "Forward Arsenal", 1 vol. Denzil Batchelor 

"British Sports Past and Present Soccer", 1 vol. Gordon Jeffrey's 
"European and International Football", and 3 maps £10-20 

427 Ubique "Modern Warfare or How Our Soldiers Fight" with maps, 
diagrams and illustrations 1903, 1 vol. Rupert Brook "1914 and 
Other Poems", and 1 vol. Lieutenant General Sir Brian Horrocks 
"16th-15th Royal Queens Lancers"  £20-30 

428 A leather and metal bound Holy bible (requires attention) £15-25 
429 1 vol. "Illustrated London News" 1845 and The Graham Hill Motor 

Racing Book £10-20 
430 A collection of loose cigarette cards, 3 Player's cigarette card albums 

and 2 lead figures of soldiers £5-10 
431 Various 45rpm records -  Pinky & Perky Christmas, Children's 

Favourites with Pink & Perky, a Columbia Cliff Richard Batchelor 
Boy, a Dave Clark Five "I Know You", Tony Green "Do Wa Diddy 
Diddy", A Polyphon Beatles "Penny Lane", Polyphon Bernard 
Cribbins "Hole in the Ground", Polyphon Beatles "She's a Woman", 
a Pye Tony Hatch "I Know a Place" Polyphon Bernad Cribbins 
"Right Said Fred" and  The Reprise Joni Mitchell "The Big Yellow 
Taxi" £20-30 

432 1 vol. "Scotland Forever", a gift book of the Scottish Regiments £5-
10 

433 "The Test Match 1953" by E W Swanton Cranleigh College England 
Middlesex, "The Test Match 1954-1955 Victory in Australia" by E 
W Swanton, 8 vols. "News Choice and Daily Dispatches Cricketing 
Almanac 1950, 51, 53-58", 8 vols "Sunday Choice Cricket and Golf 
Annual 1948-1955", 6 editions of "Play Fair Cricket Annual 1994-
1999" £30-40 
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434 A box containing Royal Souvenir programmes, newspapers etc £10-
20 

435 A collection of 1930's photograph albums £10-20 
436 9 various black and white postcards relating to the 1911 Coronation 

in Billingshurst £10-20 
437 11 WWI embroidered postcards and 7 coloured postcards £10-20 
438 The programme for the opening ceremony of The British Empire 

Exhibition 1924 on 23 April 1924 £10-20 
439 A leather bound illustrated Holy Bible £20-30 
440 4 albums of stamps £20-30 
441 A wooden model The Royal Sovereign at Sea, modelled by Ivan 

Osborne Northampton 36" £70-90  ILLUSTRATED 
442 A 1930's doll £15-20 
443 A yellow teddybear with articulated limbs 12" £5-10   
444 Flauber "The Temptation of St Anthony", 1 vol "Practical 

Chronicles of the Mighty Deep or The Sea Its Ships and Sailors" 
£10-20 

445 Vols 1 and 2 "The Museum of Natural History", vols 1-4 of 
"Cassell's Household Guide" and other various books £30-50 

446 A 1950's gilt metal 5 piece dressing table set with rectangular tray, 
hand mirror, clothes brush, time piece and a hair tidy £20-30 

447 A 19th Century mahogany collectors cabinet fitted 6 drawers 
enclosed by panelled doors 23" £30-50 

448 An Art Nouveau pressed metal 4 section stick stand 18" £70-90 
449 A brass and copper bugle by Hawkes & Sons, Denmar St. Picadilly 

Circus London W1, dated 1919 £30-50 
450 A coppered twin handled milk churn and cover by Samsone £40-60 
451 A Royal portable manual typewriter £5-10 
452 A brass spit jack £15-20 
453 A 19th Century candlestick wall mounting telephone  £40-50 
454 A stoneware bird feeder £10-15 
455 A 1950's blue metal table lamp £5-10 
456 An Art Nouveau Tudric 5 piece planished pewter tea service 

comprising twin handled tea tray, teapot, hotwater jug, sugar bowl 
and cream jug, the base marked 10075 £30-50 

457 A 19th Century gilt metal twin light table lamp 15" £5-10  
458 An oak biscuit barrel £10-20 
459 A pair of Oriental brass and bronze baluster shaped vases decorated 

amidst flowers 6" £20-30 
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460 A pair of bleached oak spiral turned candlesticks with chromium 
plated mounts 10" £10-20 

461 A Blue Bird luxury assortment tin decorated Warwick Castle and a 
Player's cigarette tin £5-10 

462 2 parasols £5-10 
463 A gilt spelter dish in the form of a leaf with lady playing mandolin 

10" £10-20 
464 A bowler hat £5-10 
465 2 torpedo shaped glass bottles marked G Mumby & Co £5-10 
466 A carved Burmese hardwood trinket box 7" £5-10  
467 A steel magazine for an FN1 rifle and a miniature ammunition box 

£5-10  
468 A marble egg on an iron base £5-10 
 
 
469 A Dinky fire engine, a Dinky Super Toy Guy Sprats deliver van, 

Dinky petrol tanker, do. luxury coach, do. NCB electric van (f), do. 
Alpha Romeo racing car, flat bed lorry (f), Air France Viscount 
aeroplane, Dinky Pullmor car transporter, Dinky trailer, tractor (f), 
metal bench and 7 various lead figures £20-30 

470 Various editions of Honey's Book of English poems and Honey's 
Book of Victorian Pressed Glass £10-15 

471 A full set of The works of Dickens £30-50 
472 An album of various cigarette cards £5-10 
473 A small quantity of fabric £5-10  
474 A Dinky Big Bedford lorry 522 boxed and a Dinky articulated lorry 

no. 409 boxed, £20-30 ILLUSTRATED  
475 A Dinky 401 Coventry Climax fork lift truck £20-30 

ILLUSTRATED  
476 A Dinky Super Toy no. 414 Guy Van Lions Swiss Roll delivery van 

£15-20 ILLUSTRATED 
477 A Dinky 25X break down lorry £20-30 ILLUSTRATED  
478 A Dinky Field Marshall tractor no. 301 £15-20 ILLUSTRATED  
479 A Corgi flat bed truck no. 452 boxed, a Corgi trailer no. 100 boxed, 

a Corgi  mobile shop no. 407 boxed , a Dinky no. 281 luxury coach 
boxed, 3 Lesney models of Yesteryear no. 2 (x2) and 11 boxed, 8 
Match Box series toy cars (no. 2,9,10,25,26,30, 35,52) boxed, a 
Dinky Trojan van, a Dinky Bedford Kodak van, a Dinky Austin 
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motor car, Lesney Omnibus 1912-1920, small stage coach (f), 
Britons figure of a cart horse, black pig, £30-50 

480 An Art Deco arched brown Bakelite Teofani cigarette box with 
hinged lid 6" £20-30 

481 A wooden butter stamp and a ceramic stamp £10-20 
482 A circular pierced brass Art Nouveau jardiniere 7 1/2" £10-20 
483 A 1950's Japanese tin plate battery operated model of a walking 

Fresian cow 13" £30-50 
484 40 miniature bottles of spirits £30-50 
485 40 miniature bottles of spirits £30-50 
486 40 miniature bottles of spirits £30-50 
487 40 miniature bottles of spirits £30-50 
488 A pair of gilt bronze figures of seated stags 31" £150-200 
489 An old wooden till £20-25 
490 A copper twin handled urn 16" £15-20 
491 A tea gong raised on 2 buffalo horns with oak base and beater £40-

60 
492 A lady's crocodile handbag £20-30 
493 An 18th/19th Century copper warming pan with turned ebony 

handle £20-30 
494 A colour photograph of a Fleet Air Arm Sea Harrier in flight  15" x 

19" £5-10  
495 An old leather hunting saddle £10-20 
496 A pair of 19th Century iron and brass horse hanes by A J Garnett 

and a section of driving harness £20-30 
497 A wooden pond yacht 37" and a fibre glass pond yacht 35" £30-50 
498 3 circular pewter plates 1 with London touch mark 9" and an oval 

platter with Block touch mark £20-30 
499 A Strength Register bus tick machine no. M1077D complete with 

case and various reels of tickets £20-30 
500 A Bayko building set, boxed and a Bayko converting set boxed £10-

20 
501 An Eastern embroidered picture of a bird amidst flowering branches 

40" x 8" £20-30 
502 2 Eastern spears and a collection of Eastern bows £20-30 
503 4 brass preserving pans with iron handles £30-50 
504 An ivory fan and various pairs of lady's kid skin gloves, a childs cap 

with pearl decoration £20-30 
505 An impressive Continental oak and iron 8 light electrolier £50-75 
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506 A metal stereoscopic viewer and approx. 58 1930's stereoscopic 
cards of India, America and the Colonies £30-50 

507 H Edward Clarke, "The Waterloo Cup" 1 vol £10-20 
508 A violin with 1 piece back 19 7/8ths £30-50 
509 A carved oak twin handled tray 19" £10-15 
510 A 20th Century bronze figure of a seated monkey with human skull 

10" £20-30 
511 A bronze figure of a standing crane 18" (f and r) £30-50 
512 A pair of Mexican papier mache figures of lady's 15" £10-20 
513 A carved wooden figure of a cat with kitten 9" £10-20 
514 An articulated figure of a monkey with banana £10-20 
515 A pair of 20th Century terracotta gnomes 13" (1 f and r) £5-10 
516 A Dorman Engineering Co. Mayorhold sewing machine with 

photocopied instructions £40-60 
517 An Armand Marseille porcelain headed doll (f), a celluloid doll and 

2 rubber dolls £10-20 
518 A childs grey painted Silver Cross perambulator £25-35 
519 A brown Bakelite darning toadstool £5-10 
520 A Phillips cycling map of the Isle of Wight £5-10 
521 A miniature William Gunn facsimile cricket bat signed by the 1956 

Australian team £5-10 
522 A 19th Century oval copper tea pot with brass handle 5" £10-20 
523 5 19th Century brass models of canons 3" - 2" and 4 19th Century 

brass models of ships mortar canons £40-60 
524 An 18th/19th Century brass mortar 5", a 19th Century dry/wet 

thermometer with silvered indicator board, a pewter measure, 
Eastern mirror, Eastern lantern etc £10-20 

525 A 19th Century rectangular rosewood twin compartment tea caddy 
raised on bun feet 8" £30-50 

526 A large 20th Century Eastern embroidered and sequinned panel 
decorated various figures 62" £50-75 

527 A Casallveaona accordion with 72 buttons £40-60 
528 An oak radio box with hinged lid 13" £10-20 
529 A 19th Century mahogany twin compartment tea caddy of 

sarcophagus form with hinged lid 8" £20-30 
530 A pewter wine taster, the base with monogram 4", a Continental 

pewter tankard and a baluster shaped measure £10-20 
531 A Triang OHO gauge RB train set, boxed £20-30 
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532 A Hornby O gauge Great Western tank engine and a British 
Railways tank engine and a collection of various track, buildings etc 
£25-35 

533 In the style of Remington a bronze figure of a mounted native Red 
Indian 28" £200-300 

534 A rectangular Eastern lacquered glove box 10", an Eastern lacquered 
trinket box 7", 2 jewellery boxes and an ebonised oval box £10-20 

535 A modern mahogany and brass banded 2 bottle tantalus fitted 2 cut 
glass spirit decanters £30-50 

536 2 packs of Waddington's playing cards £10-20 
537 A pair of turned olive wood "portable" candlesticks, the lid 

decorated figures 3" £30-50 
538 A 19th Century oval plate mirror contained in a pierced gilt metal 

easel frame 11" £10-20 
539 A pair of brass candlesticks in the form of griffings £15-20 
540 A folder containing various Concord flight memorabilia £10-20 
541 A 3 piece cane fly rod 10'6" with a spare tip (in case) £20-30 
542 An early bamboo cane combination rod with greenheart tip and 

handle £35-45 
543 A pair of Penn no. 85 fishing reels £15-25 
544 A K P Morritt's Intrepid "Surfcast" fishing reel patent no. 798024  

together with a Match 520 fishing reel £20-30 
545 A K P Morritt's Intrepid "Regent" fishing reel £10-15 
546 A K P Morritt's Intrepid "Envoy" fishing reel £10-15 
547 A K P Morritt's "Intrepid de Luxe" fishing reel £10-15 
548 A K P Morritt's "Intrepid de Luxe" fishing reel £10-15 
549 "The Invicta" centre pin fishing reel together with 2 other centre pin 

reels £25-35 
550 A box of assorted fishing tackle, including bag, stool, floats, lures 

etc, £10-20 
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING 
MATERIALS FOR PURCHASES.   
 
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN  
BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FIN E" 
OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID.  THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO 
SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
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Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to 
attend the Auction and will always buy at the lowest prices possible, 
having regard for other bids from the floor and reserve prices if any.  
Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain 
whether or not bids have been successful.    
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE 
 
VERY IMPORTANT  - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the 
Cataloguer sees obvious faults, or restoration they may be indicated in 
the catalogue, but it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect 
every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and 
description.   
 
551 A 19th/20th Century Continental porcelain figure group Gallant & 

Belle 5" £5-10  
552 A 19th Century Staffordshire pastel burner in the form of a cottage 

3" (f) £5-10  
553 A 19th Century French terracotta figure of fisherman "Souvenir of St 

Michael's Mount" marked Depaut Pourpla Pecke, the back incised 
113 8" (f and r) £15-25 

554 A pair of 20th Century German porcelain figures of a seated lady 
and gentleman 4" £5-10  

555 A pair of 19th Century Continental porcelain candlestick bases in the 
form of a lady and gentleman 15" (f) £60-80 

556 A fine quality 19th Century Chamberlains Worcester ewer with 
garter blue ground and panel with floral decoration, 1 panel marked 
GA Joseph A Ronseinl 1833, raised on a square base 12" (base f and 
r) £200-250 

557 A pair of 19th Century Continental club shaped urns and covers with 
turquoise and gilt banding and floral decoration 12" (f and r) £170-
220 
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558 A 19th Century German porcelain twin handled urn with panelled 
decoration, decorated Romantic scenes, with gilt banding and on a 
square base 9" (lid missing) £160-220 

559 A G Granger Worcester porcelain ewer, the shaped body with gilt 
decoration and floral encrustation, (handle f and r) 10" £100-150 

560 A fine quality 19th Century Continental porcelain 3 compartment 
inkwell of boat shape with puce and gilt banding and floral 
decoration 8" £140-180 

561 A pair of fine quality 19th Century Derby porcelain urns with floral 
encrusted decoration, blue bodies and gilt feet, the base with Derby 
mark (1830-1848) 7" (some damage to flowers) £300-500  

562 3 19th Century German porcelain nodding figures, Clown, 
Chinaman and Gentleman Eating a Melon (all f) £5-10  

563 A Royal Dux figure of little girl in night gown and with chamber 
stick, the base with pink triangular Royal Dux mark, 6" £20-30 

564 A Royal Dux figure of a standing lady, base with pink triangular 
mark and incised 132, 11" £30-50 

565 A 1972 Lladro figure, base incised 60,  issue no. 01004826 10" 
£100-150 

567 A 19th Century Staffordshire arbour spill vase with 2 birds and bird 
nest 5" (branch f and r)  £20-30 

568 A pair of 19th Century Staffordshire flat back figures "Emperor and 
Empress" 11" £40-60 ILLUSTRATED  

569 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure group of kneeling Scotsman, 
Lady and Parrot 11" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED  

570 A  19th Century Staffordshire figure of a standing bonnetted lady 
and parrot 10" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED  

571 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a Zebra raised on an oval 
naturalistic base 6" (f and r) £20-30 ILLUSTRATED  

573 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of Prince Albert 14" £40-50 
574 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a gentleman on horse  back 

11" £40-50 
575 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a Scotts Huntsman with stag 

and hound 14" £40-50 
576 A Moorcroft plumb? pattern vase converted to a table lamp, the base 

with signature mark and impressed Moorcroft M94 Made in England 
8" (very f and r) £40-60 

577 A  Royal Doulton flambe specimen vase, the base marked Flambe 
Woodguy 1613, 7" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED  
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578 A Doulton Lambeth Silica baluster shaped vase 6" £15-20 
ILLUSTRATED  

579 A brown stoneware harvest jug 6" £20-30 ILLUSTRATED  
580 A circular green glazed Royal Doulton ashtray, the base marked 

BISN Co 6" £10-20 
581 A Royal Doulton English Cottage pattern hotwater jug, the base 

marked D4987 and impressed pattern 114107 7" (some crazing) and 
a matching circular fruit bowl 11" base marked 7562 (2) £20-30 

582 A Royal Doulton Dickensian figure "Trotty Veck" 4" £20-30 
583 A Royal Doulton figure "Bill Sykes" 4" £20-30 
584 A Royal Doulton Dickensian figure "Jingle" 4" £20-30 
585 A Royal Doulton Dickensian figure "Buz Fuz" 4" £20-30 
586 A Victorian Doulton Lambeth 1887 Jubilee beaker (hair line crack) 

£15-25 
587 A circular Royal Doulton waisted blue salt glazed jardiniere with 

floral decoration, the base marked Royal Doulton and impressed 
RML24030 8" £75-125 

588 A Royal Doulton plate The Admiral, base marked D6278H £10-15 
589 A Royal Doulton plate decorated Burn's characters the base incised 

10.16  (2 chips to the rim) 10" £5-10 
590 A Royal Doulton seriesware plate "The Parson" D6280 £10-15 
591 A Royal Doulton seriesware plate decorated a floral garden the base 

marked Royal Doulton D3197 10" £20-30 
592 A Royal Doulton charger "Under The Greenwood Tree" the base 

marked D5623 16" £40-60 
593 A Royal Doulton plate "Sir Roger DeCoverley" decorated 2 figures 

on horse back with finger post indication London, the base marked 
D5814 9" £20-30 

594 A Royal Doulton rustic England plate depicting The Toll House 
D5694, registered Australia 1636/7/8 9 1/2" £30-50 

595 A Royal Doulton charger decorated The Jackdaw of Rheims The 
Bishop Abbot and Prior, D5684 16" £40-60 

596 A Doulton plate with geometric design (second?) the reverse incised 
1137 7" £20-30 

597 A Royal Doulton plate with green glazed geometric pattern, the base 
marked 26, 11" £20-30 

598 A Bohemian pink overlay glass flask 8" £90-120 
599 5 various antique wine glasses £20-30 
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600 A 19th Century Staffordshire pot lid and base "Derby Day" the 
interior with label for John Burgess & Sons of Welsdon £40-60 

601 A 19th Century Prattware pot lid and base "A Fix" (slight firing 
damage to the lid and chip to base) £30-50 

602 A 19th Century Prattware pot lid and base "Holborn Viaduct" £40-
60 

603 A Victorian Prattware pot lid and base "The Late Prince Consort" 5" 
(chip to base) £35-45 

604 A 19th Century Prattware pot lid "Garibaldi" contained in an ebony 
socle frame £60-90  

605 A 19th Century Prattware pot lid "The Residence of Anne 
Hathaway, Shakespeare's Wife, Shottery, Near Stratford Upon 
Avon" contained in a gilt frame  £40-60 

606 A Prattware pot lid "The Prince and Princess of Wales" contained in 
a socle frame 4" £40-60 

607 A 19th Century Staffordshire pot lid and base "Embarking for the 
East" £40-60 

608 A 19th Century Prattware pot lid "The Thames Embankment" 
(cracked) £25-30 

609 A 19th Century Prattware pot lid "The Snow Drift" contained in a 
circular ebonised frame £25-30 

610 A 19th Century monochrome pot lid and base "Wellington Born 
May 1 1769 Died September 14 1852 aged 83" £25-30 

611 A Minton 19th Century white glazed porcelain portable font/holy 
water receptical of Gothic design, the base impressed Minton LB 6 
1/2" £50-80 

613 A porcelain Ascot grey advertising top hat for Moss Bross Covent 
garden 4" £30-50 

614 A 19th Century black glazed Staffordshire cow creamer on an oval 
base 6" £20-30 

615 A Wedgwood circular blue Jasperware rose bowl  impressed 
Wedgwood V 1000 (spreader f and r) 8" £15-20 

616 A 19th Century green glass goblet 8" £30-40 
617 A pair of 19th Century biscuit porcelain figures of a seated lady and 

gentleman (f and r) 7" £10-20 
618 A Canton famille vert porcelain plate decorated a peacock 8" and a 

circular Imari porcelain plate with lobed borders decorated a stork 
10" £20-30 
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619 A 19th Century circular Japanese Imari porcelain bowl with lobed 
body 8 1/2" (slight chip to rim) £10-15 

620 An 18th/19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain charger decorated a 
vase of flowers (star crack) 15 1/2" £150-200 

621 An 18th/19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain barber's bowl 
decorated birds 10" (f and r) £75-100 

622 A 19th Century circular Japanese Imari porcelain plate 4 1/2", a 
larger plate  8 1/2" £10-15 

623 A 19th Century circular Japanese Imari porcelain dish 8 1/2" 
(chipped) £10-15 

624 A 19th Century Japanese Imari bottle specimen vase 5" and a ditto 
bowl 6" (bowl chipped) £20-30 

625 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain punch bowl, decorated 
court figures and flowers 10" £30-50 

626 3 19th Century famille vert porcelain plates 7" (1 chipped) £5-10 
627 A pair of 19th Century Japanese Imari rolleau vases (heavily f and r) 

£30-50 
628 An 18th/19th Century Oriental blue and white porcelain plate 

decorated fence and flowers 9" £10-15  
629 An Oriental blue and white porcelain plate 9" (chipped) and 2 other 

Oriental plates 9" (cracked) and 5 18th/19th Century Oriental blue 
and white porcelain bowls (all f and r) £10-15 

630 A 19th Century blue and white twin handled baluster shaped vase  
(slight crack) 10" £5-10  

631 A pair of Kutani bottle specimen vases 6" £10-20 
632 An Oriental porcelain egg store in the form of a seated duck 

decorated polychrome enamels 8" £30-50 
633 A pair of fine quality 18th/19th Century Oriental porcelain turquoise 

glazed standing Dogs of Fo, 8" £280-350 
634 A Nankin porcelain lozenge shaped blue and white Willow pattern 

plate 16" £30-50 
635 2 19th Century fairing match strikers, Jam Starting for a Long 

Journey and Jam Off With Him 4", (both f and r) £15-25 
636 2  Crown Staffordshire porcelain posies in square vases 4" £5-10  
637 A Goebal figure of a Blue Tit 4" £10-15 
638 A Carltonware money box in the form of a standing Guardsman 9" 

£15-25 
639 A 1960's Carltonware money box in the form of a gentleman with 

monacle 6" £15-25 
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640 A Carltonware orange glazed trinket box and cover, base impressed 
1972. 4" £15-25 

641 A Carltonware trinket box in the form of a Hovis loaf of brown 
bread, 6" £15-25 

642 A Wade figure of "Mr Toad" £20-30 
643 A Wade 2001 figure of Cinderella £20-30 
645 A Pendelfin figure of a rabbit in bed 4" £20-30 
646 A Beswick Beatrix Potter Centenary figure "Jemima Puddleduck" 

£20-30 
647 A Beswick Beatrix Potter Centenary figure "Peter Rabbit" £20-30 
648 A Malingware blue and white pottery vase with transfer temple, 

figures and camel decoration, the base marked Maling Newcastle 
Upon Tyne, England 8" £15-25 

649 2 Wade Natwest Piggy Banks - Child and Mother £50-60 
650 A "Whitefriars" blue globular shaped glass decanter and stopper 9" 

£20-30 
652 A red White Friars glass jug with clear glass handle 3" £5-10   
653 A red White Friars bubble glass ashtray 6" £5-10  
654 A Shelley circular blue glazed bowl 10" £15-20 
655 A Shelley pink and yellow banded jug 8" £15-20 
656 A brown and white glazed Beswick vase, the base impressed 120 

Made in England, Beswick 8 1/2" £15-20 
656 A "Burleigh" style jug decorated fishing scenes 7" £10-20 
657 A Dresden style cup and saucer with panelled decoration depicting 

figures £20-30 
658 A Beswick Norman Thelwell figure "Kick Start" £150-200  
659 A Beswick Norman Thelwell figure "Angel on Horseback" £140-

180 
660 A Beswick figure of a standing bay foal with matt finish 4" £10-20 
661 A Beswick figure of a standing bay horse 6" £40-60 
662 A Beswick figure of a standing shire horse 9" £20-25 
663 An 18th/19th Century etched glass salt pin decorated sailing ship 

and birds, marked  Viney Wick Arun 14" £20-30 
664 A circular Troica mug 4 1/2" mug and a Troica style jar and cover 4" 

(2) £40-60 
665 A square Troica pottery chassepot, base marked Troika Cornwall 4" 

£50-60 
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666 3 Clarice Cliff octagonal shaped plates with green, black and yellow 
banding and floral stripe to the centre, 9" (1 chipped and cracked) 
£40-60 

667 A Guiness 1983 limited edition Licence Victuallers School 3 
handled tyg, the base marked Specially Produced for Guiness, 
limited edition of 1200 £30-50 

668 A Crown Devon Fieldings Widdicombe ware musical jug (no 
musical box movement) 6" £40-60 

669 A Carltonware orange glazed pottery bowl, the interior with floral 
decoration, 7" £30-50 

670 A modern Lalique figure of a seated naked lady, 4", boxed £50-75 
671 2 Royal Worcester Art Deco circular white glazed ashtrays 

decorated fox and hound 4" (chips to fox and crack) £10-15 
672 A Royal Doulton Bunnykins figure "Gardener Bunnykins" 1995 

£10-15 
673 An 18th Century mallet shaped Bristol blue glass decanter and 

stopper with enamelled decoration 13" £40-60 
674 An 18th Century  Dutch bottle with enamelled bird and flower 

decoration with pewter mount 6 1/2" £40-60 
675 A set of 3 green glass wine glasses with clear glass stems £10-20 
676 A 19th Century green glass ewer and stopper with clear  glass handle 

9" (f and r) and a 19th Century amber glass ewer  with blue glass 
handle and stopper (chip to rim) 10" £20-30 

677 A 19th Century red Bohemian etched glass club shaped decanter and 
stopper decorated a hound chaising a stag 11" £30-50 

678 A 19th Century glass salt rolling pin decorated The Sailor's Return 
and various 19th Century scraps £10-20 

679 A Poole Pottery figure of a seated mouse on an apple, base marked 
Poole England 5" £20-30 

680 A Carltonware leaf shaped 3 section toast rack 4" £10-15 
681 An opaque glass globular shaped vase 4" £5-10  
682 A Royal Crown Devon 3 piece pottery condiment set £5-10   
683 A Wedgwood heart shaped ashtray to commemorate the 1924 British 

Empire Exhibition 5" £10-15 
684 A pair of glass match strikers 2" (1 with silver rim), a green glass 

pounce pot with faceted panels and gilt metal mount 2"  and a pair of 
Derby style knife rests £15-20 

685 A pair of 19th Century Wedgwood Majolica scalloped shaped 
dishes, the base impressed Wedgwood R, 12" (f and r) £180-220 
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686 A 19th Century Italian terracotta plaque in the form a lady leaning 
out of a shuttered open window 11" £120-150 

687 A Lladro figure of a boy with 2 buckets of water, base marked 
Lladro and incised D, 9" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED  

688 A Lladro figure of a seated girl with lilys, the base incised 5, 9" £50-
75 ILLUSTRATED  

689 A Lladro figure of a girl holding a lamb, 7", base incised 5 £50-75 
ILLUSTRATED  

690 A Lladro figure of a boy carrying a goat, the base impressed D30 11 
1/2" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED  

691 A Lladro figure of a girl with geese, the base incised F3MY 5503 8" 
£30-50 

692 A Royal Worcester porcelain plate, painted Anne Hathaway's 
Cottage, the reverse impressed 3Q1W and with black Royal 
Worcester mark, 11" £40-60 

693 A Royal Worcester porcelain plate decorated Yewkesberg 11" £40-
60 

694 A Royal Worcester porcelain plated decorated Cropthorne, the base 
marked W1, 11" £40-60 

695 A Goebal figure of an angel with trumpet, base marked 359 Goebal 
2" £10-20 

696 A Goebal figure of a Blue Tit on a branch, base marked 3800615 5", 
together with a Goebal figure of 3 Blue Tit chicks on a branch, base 
marked Lang 1967 (chips to wings and base) £20-30 

697 A Royal Copenhagen figure of young brown bear 3" £10-20 
698 A rectangular Balkan Sobranie cigarette box 6" and a packet of 

Abdulla cigarettes £40-50 
699 A "Sevres" style miniature porcelain cup and saucer decorated 

musicians, 2 Continental miniature cups and saucers, 2 Continental 
miniature cups, miniature plate etc £30-50 

700 A rectangular cut glass trinket box 5" £10-20 
701 A pair of Wilton ware blue lustre club shaped vases decorated diving 

fish 6" (1 f and r) £50-75 
702 A grey Art Glass vase, the base marked paper label Jack in the Pulpit 

8" £30-50 
703 A pair of 19th/20th Century Oriental "terracotta" figures of Dogs of 

Fo 8" £20-30 
704 A Noritake Oriental porcelain trinket box and cover decorated  a 

Terrace with gilt banding, 4" £15-25 
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705 A pair of rectangular Susie Cooper fish dishes decorated fish, the 
base marked Susie Cooper Crown Works Burslem (slight crazing) 
10" £15-25 

706 A Poole Pottery figure of a seated owl 4" £20-30 
707 9 green leaf shaped plates (some damage) £10-15 
708 A seated figure of a monkey with banana 7" £30-50 
709 A pair of Ray Marshall Milland pottery Ugly Mugs 7" £60-80 
710 A Royal Doulton Kate Greenaway figure "Tom" (small chips to 

flowers) HN2864 £20-30 
711 A Royal Doulton Kate Greenaway figure "Ruth" (small chips to 

flowers) HN2799 £20-30 
712 A Royal Doulton figure "The Old Balloon Seller" HN1315 £30-50 
713 A Dewar's Royal Doulton whiskey flask decorated Sir John Falstaff 

9" £30-50 
714 A Lladro figure of a girl with pot plant, base marked Lladro and 

incised 5-5B1 7" £30-50 
715 An Herend Hvngary porcelain figure of 2 seated hares 5" £40-60 
716 A 19th Century Meissen style porcelain figure of a musician 6" (f 

and r), 3 various 19th Century porcelain figures (all f and r) 4", a 
Beswick figure of a grey hound (tail f) £20-30 

717 A 19th Century spiral turned glass walking stick 46"  (1 1/2" chip to 
the end) £40-60 

718 A George VI Coronation mug designed  by Dame Laura Knight, 
with certificate, a George V Coronation mug and a George VI 
Coronation beaker  £20-30 

719 An 18th/19th Century pottery double spouted flask in the form of a 
grotesque, 8" £50-75 

720 A 19th Century oval plate mirror contained in a Meissen style floral 
encrusted frame, surmounted by a figure of cherubs 11" £50-75 

721 A Wedgwood blue Jaspereware preserve jar with silver plated 
mounts 5" (no lid) £10-20 

722 A Gresley circular Guiness advertising ice bucket decorated Zoo 
figures, the base marked Produced for Guiness by T G Green & Co 
Ltd 5" £30-50 

723 A handsome Japanese 18th Century (Edo period 1640-1840)  
blue and white decorated cylindrical tapering jar and cover 11" 
£250-300 
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724 E Galle, an impressive amber overlay glass vase of cylindrical 
tapering form, with one dragonfly and floral decoration 18" 
£2800-3500 ILLUSTRATED  

725 A 19th/20th Century red baluster vase raised on a gilt metal foot 
(foot f) 11" £80-100 

726 A Wade model of a longboat, a Wade oval twin handled urn 6", a 
Wade flower spreader 4" a Wade figure of a fish 3" and 29 various 
Whimseys £30-50 

727 A Lladro figure of a seated Dutch girl on wheelbarrow, the base 
incised 9 14" £50-75 

728 A pair of 19th Century Continental oval porcelain plaques depicting 
Kingfishers and other birds 14" £30-50 

729 A Carltonware 3 section hors d'eouvre dish 10", (f and r), a circular 
Carltonware leaf shaped dish 6" (chipped) and 2 circular 
Carltonware dishes (crazed) £10-20 

730 A pair of Wedgwood blue Jasperware trumpet shaped vases 5 1/2" 
£15-20 

731 A circular Wedgwood blue Jasperware plate 9", a rectangular dish 
6", a circular dish 4" and a jar and cover 2 1/2" £10-20 

732 A pair of Desvres 19th Century vases of flared design with floral 
decoration £100-150 

733 A Quimper Broderie twin handled quaiche, the base marked HB 
Quimper 84 and a circular lidded jar and cover 5", the base marked 
Quimper PF 487 D306 £25-35 

734 A Quimper candlestick the base marked JP446 9" and a slipper 5" 
£10-20 

735 2 Quimper napkin rings, 1 marked HR Quimper, the other Henriot 
and a circular Quimper teapot £10-20 

736 A Quimper jug with pinched spout decorated a standing lady 8" £40-
60 

737 A pair of twin handled Quimper quaiches decorated figures, the base 
marked HB Quimper 984 £25-35 

738 A twin handle Quimper dish decorated a figure of a gentleman, base 
marked Henriot Quimper France 5" £25-30 

739 A circular twin handled Quimper butter dish and cover, the lid 
decorated a lady, the base and lid marked Henriot Quimper France 
4" £125-175 

740 4 18th Century conical shaped wine glasses £20-30 
741 2 glass paperweights 3" £10-20 
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742 A Whitefriars red bubble glass ashtray 5" £10-20 
743 A cut glass basket, a cut glass jug, a cut glass spirit decanter various 

cut glass wine glasses and other decorative ceramics £30-50 
744 A 56 piece Poole Pottery pink and grey tea/dinner service 

comprising teapot, 2 hotwater jugs, cream jug, small cream jug, 
sauce boat, preserve jar, 5 twin handled bowls, 18 various cups, 25 
various saucers, 6 white glazed plates and a saucer £80-120  

745 An Edward VIII Coronation glass, a Queen Elizabeth II Coronation 
glass, 2 figures of cats and other glassware £5-10 

746 2 cut glass mallet shaped decanters, various cut glass table 
glassware, an alabaster table lamp, pottery jug decorated acorns, 
1950's electric coffee pot and a French pottery twin handled culinder 
and a small collection of pewter tankards £30-50 

747 A pair of pottery figures of cats commissioned by the Trade Union 
Congress to commemorate the 150th Anniversary of the Tolpuddle 
Martyrs 1984, a pair of opera glasses, Alfred Meakin Cottageware 
dinner service decorated Anne Hathaway's cottage, 3 Alfred Meakin 
oval pottery plates, a part Tuscan Botanical pattern tea service  

          £30-50 
748 A Victorian pottery yellow glazed twin handled vase with floral 

decoration, circular tureen and cover decorated Royal Coat of Arms 
- International Exhibition 1862, moulded glass decanter,  club 
shaped decanter, Derby style tea ware, silver plated goblet, wooden 
box and a collection of brass trays £10-20 

749 2 Japanese porcelain vases with silver mounts 7", a Danish coffee 
pot decorated seagulls 9" and a Spanish urn and cover 12" £10-20 

750 A green glazed pottery jug and bowl set £20-30 
751 A 19th Century 8 piece dessert service with puce banding with 3 

comports and 5 plates (1 comport f and r), a German porcelain figure 
of a cat 7", a Derby porcelain urn of campanular form 4" (chipped), 
an Oriental figure and a collection of various ceramics etc £20-30 

752 A 14 piece Royal Doulton Minuet coffee service with coffee pot( 
cracked), cream jug, sugar bowl, 5 coffee cans and 6 saucers £25-35 

753 A Booths 7 section oval hors d'eouvres dish contained in a 
mahogany twin handled tray 16" £15-25 

754 A globular shaped pottery  table lamp decorated reeds 15" £30-50 
755 A 25 piece Royal Doulton Rose Elegans pattern tea/dinner service 

comprising teapot, oval meat plate 13", sauce boat and stand, 2 twin 
handled soup bowls (chip to base), 6 10" dinner plates (heavily 
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rubbed), 5 8" tea plates (heavily rubbed 1 chiped 1 cracked), 5 7" tea 
plates (all worn, 1 chipped), 3 6" saucers, sugar bowl and 7" cereal 
bowl £10-20 

 
756 A 38 piece Art Deco Glasdon china tea service with silver banding 

compmrising 2 twin handled bread plates, cream jug, sugar bowl 
(cracked), 12 plates (1 cracked) 12 tea saucers (1 cracked), 10 tea 
cups (2 cracked) £25-45 

757 A Victorian 21 piece childs tea service with monochrome floral 
decoration, comprising tea pot, cream jug, sugar bowl, 2 bread 
plates, 5 tea plates (1 chipped), 5 saucers, 5 cups, the base marked 
Honiton BFCO and a circular glass plated 4" (chipped) £25-35 

758 A  31 piece Wedgwood white glazed tea service with gilt banding 
and swags, the base marked W778 comprising 2 twin handled bread 
plates, cream jug, sugar bowl, 12 7" tea plates, 6 saucers, 6 cups 
£25-35 

759 An Imari style porcelain charger 12", 2 Noritake porcelain plates 
decorated Arabian scenes, 3 Paragon coffee cans and saucers, 2 end 
of day club shaped glass vases, a Sunderland lustre goblet (chipped), 
a Noritake part green glazed tea service, a Victorian tea service and 
other decorative items £25-35 

760 An Oriental Celadon style vase 13", and a 19th Century porcelain oil 
lamp (f) with gilt metal mounts 11", both converted to lamps £20-30 

761 A 32 piece Coalport style tea service with 2 circular bread plates, 12 
7" tea plates, 11 saucers (1 cracked), 7 tea cups (1 cracked), slop 
pail, base marked RD250594 £25-35 

762 A 26 piece Royal Doulton Minerva patterned tea service comprising 
sugar bowl, cream jug, 10 6" tea plates, 8 saucers (1 chipped), 10 
cups £15-25 

763 An 85 piece Denby Arabesque pattern dinner/tea service comprising 
11 1/2" coffee pot and lid (slight restored chip to edge), 8" coffee 
pot, 4" teapot, 8" lemonade jug, 9" circular fruit bowl, 14" twin 
handled casserole dish, salt, pepper and mustard pot, 8" cheese dish 
and cover, 5 egg cups, 6 13" oval plates, 7 10" dinner plates, 6 5 1/2" 
circular bowls, 3" cylindrical storage jar and cover, 7 1/2" circular 
tureen cover, 8 8" side plates, 8 6 1/2" tea plates (1 chipped), 6 6" 
circular bowls, 5 1/2" milk jug, 4 1/2" cream jug, 10 saucers (1 
chipped), 8 cups, 7 mugs £150-200 
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764 A handsome 19th Century Copeland & Garrett late Spode Felspar 
porcelain service of lozenge shaped meat plates comprising 19" 
draining plate, 19" oval meat plate, 2 18" oval meat plates and 1 16" 
oval meat plate, with turquoise and gilt banding and armorial 
decoration with the motto "Loyal Au Mort" £150-200 

765 A 19th Century Minton style Majolica jardiniere with grey body and 
floral decoration (cracked and chip to rim) £60-90   
ILLUSTRATED  

766 A pair of reproduction Staffordshire flat back figures Going to 
Market and Return home 9" £5-10  

767 A pair of 1930's blue glazed pottery vases with chinoiserie 
decoration 8" £20-30 

768 A pair of pottery figures Lady and Gentleman 7" £5-10 
769 A pair of 19th/20th Century late Japanese Satsuma porcelain vases 

8" £5-10  
770 A pair of reproduction Staffordshire figures of black and white 

seated Spaniels 9" £10-15 
771 A pair of 19th Century German salt glazed moon flasks 8 1/2" (1 

slight chip top rim) £5-10  
772 2 Staffordshire style figures of seated cats 8" £5-10  
773 A 19th Century white porcelain scalloped shaped vase decorated a 

figure of a gentleman 6" (f) £3-5 
774 A modern Oriental jar and cover 12" £5-10  
775 A Booths vine leaf pattern tureen and cover 14" £10-20 
776 A 1930's Art Deco Arthur Wood pottery jug with orange flower 

head decoration and spider's web 8" £15-25 
777 A Continental porcelain figure of a seated owl, base incised 75 75 

10" £20-30 
778 A 19th/20th Century etched green glass light shade 7" £20-30 
779 An Art Pottery moon flask, the base marked Rooie? 13" £50-75 
780 An Italian poly-octagonal porcelain vase with panelled decoration 

16" £10-20 
781 A large 1950's blue glazed pottery cup and saucer, the interior base 

painted a pig £5-10  
782 A circular Marsden tile to commemorate the 1953 Coronation of HM 

The Queen, chip to base £5-10  
783 3 19th/20th Century clear glass chemists jars marked Succ.Taraxaic 

with stopper, INF.Chiratae (CONC) no stopper, and Saloa with 
stopper £20-30 
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784 A Victorian pottery jug with floral decoration 12" (handle f and 
cracked) £3-5 

785 A Derby style pottery bowl 9" £35-45 
786 A Victorian 37 piece Lace pattern tea service comprising 2 circular 

bread plates, 12 tea plates, 11 saucers, 10 cups, slop bowl and cream 
jug £25-35 

787 A collection of 8 various Antique wine glasses £10-20 
788 An orange Carnival glass dish decorated birds 8" £5-10  
789 3 19th Century Oriental blue and white porcelain bowls, the bases 

with seal marks 7 1/2" £5-10  
790 A pair of Edinburgh cut glass ship decanters (no stoppers) £20-30 
791 4 19th Century green glass chemists jars - marked Plumbi Acetas, 1 

unmarked octagonal shaped jar, 1 marked Ext.Ercotae.l and 1 
marked Arent.Nitras £15-25  

792 A Kefle St pottery biscuit barrel in the form of a cottage and a do. 
Prices Bros. pottery biscuit barrel £20-30 

793 A pair of purple carnival glass dishes decorated stags 8" £20-30 
794 A set of 7 American etched and cut glass wine glasses decorated 

Stars and Stripes £40-60 
795 A Victorian Royal Worcester 8 piece dessert service viz: 2 - 9" 

circular bowls (chips to rims), 2 8" circular bowls, 4 7 1/2" circular 
plates (all chipped) decorated blush ivory ground and floral 
decoration, the bases with purple Royal Worcester mark and 2 dots, 
marked 1416 £15-25 

796 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain bowl 9" and 4 Oriental 
porcelain plates (f) £20-30 

797 A 17 piece Spode Copeland china tea service with muffin dish and 
cover, 2 10" circular plates, 5" sugar bowl,  7 tea plates, 6 saucers, 
with garter blue ground, gilt banding and floral decoration £180-220 

798 A cut glass dressing table tray, 2 cut glass scent bottles, powder 
bowl, hair tidy and ring stand £15-25 

799 A 19th Century Continental porcelain candlestick converted for use 
as a table lamp, 3 Continental porcelain plates and a small porcelain 
twin handled vase 5" £5-15 

800 A Susie Cooper 14 piece coffee service comprising cream jug, 
sucrier, 6 cups and 6 saucers with colourful interiors each cup and 
saucer decorated a matching piece of monochrome fruit £30-50  
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800a A Russian porcelain figure of a standing bear 6", a Sylvac butter 
dish in the form of a cottage 7", Carltonware dish and spoon, cut 
glass spirit decanter and sundry glassware and ceramics etc £30-50 

 
801 A 20 piece KPM tea service with teapot, cream jug, egg cups, 10 

saucers £10-15 
802 A Cornish style pottery figure of a standing highland bull 10" (horn 

f) £10-20 
803 A Wedgwood 1971 calendar plate and 2 Wedgwood 1971 childrens 

stories £5-10  
804 A 19th Century Continental green glass storage jar and cover, 11", 

the lid marked 50, the base marked 53 £10-20 
805 A brass boat shaped incense box 6", 2 19th Century Staffordshire 

flat back figures 9" (1f) and sundry minor decorative ceramics £10-
20 

806 3 19th Century circular salt/sweet meat dishes with cut and panelled 
decoration raised on octagonal feet and 1 other £30-50 

807 A pair of 19th Century green cut glass scent bottles 6" and 2 red 
overlay glass scent bottles and 1 other £20-30 

808 A 19th Century blue and white meat plate decorated landscapes with 
figures in boats 16" £30-40 

809 A pair of "Mocha ware" circular club shaped vases 7 1/2" £20-30 
810 A square blue glass bottle 10", 2 cylindrical blue glass bottles, a set 

of 6 red and white wine glasses and 3 wine glasses £20-30 
811 A Susie Cooper black and white decorated Keystone pattern sugar 

bowl, a Susie Copper Ferndown underglaze patterned plate, a Susie 
Cooper Hazelwood plate and 3 other Susie Cooper plates £15-20 

812 A brown cloud glass poly-octagonal pedestal bowl 8" with flower 
spread, together with a ditto trumpet shaped glass flower vase 6" 
£30-40 

813 A German twin handled boat shaped porcelain bowl decorated the 
Arms of Eisenberg dated August 1939 12 1/2" (presented to the 
present owner by the Mayer Eisenberg) £15-20 

814 A 19 piece Shelley white glazed tea service comprising 5 cups (1 
cracked) 6 saucers (1 cracked), 6 tea plates, twin handled bread 
plate, the base marked Shelley England RD no. 735121 £10-20 

815 A 6 piece Limoges porcelain cabaret set with tray, teapot, twin 
handled sucrier, 2 cups and 2 saucers, cream jug (f) £25-35 
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816 A pair of turquoise glazed porcelain dogs of fo 9", a pair of cut glass 
vases with silver mounts 6" and a green glazed pottery figure of a 
startled cat 6" £15-25 

817 A Persian terracotta green glazed wine flagon 10" £30-50 
818 A Persian pottery baluster shaped wine jar and cover (lid f and r) 13" 

£30-50 
819 A French terracotta black and white glazed wine ewer in the form of 

a bull 8" (horn chipped) £30-50 
820 A late Foley Shelley oval pottery white glazed jelly mould £5-10 
821 A floral patterned pottery ewer 11", a Sylvac pottery jug decorated 

celery the base impressed 5033 Sylvac 7", a pair of cut glass stub 
shaped candlestics, a pair of circular cut glass salts, a trencher salt, 3 
Carltonware daisy pattern dishes £10-20 

822 A modern Masons ironstone Chartreuse pattern bowl 10", and do. 
oval jar and cover 4" and cylindrical storage jar 5"  £20-30 

823 An oval Masons ironstone Chartreuse pattern bowl 11" and 
matching rectangular dish 9" £20-30 

824 A pair of Masons ironstone Chartreuse pattern ginger jar and cover 
£20-30 

825 An octagonal glass oil lamp reservoir with clear glass chimney £20-
30 

826 A Thackeray jug and bowl set with rose decoration (slight chip to 
jug) £10-20 

827 An Italian pottery scallop shaped table centre piece supported by a 
cherub by Donaid 15", a brown glazed pottery ewer, 2 pottery jugs 
decoarated roses, a modern Oriental blue and white jardiniere 10", 
pair of porcelain salad servers and a green glazed pottery dish 14", 8 
pewter goblets  £30-50 

828 A Vickers & Co rectangular pressed glass dish 5" (slight chip), do. 
circular bowl 4", pressed glass Present From the Ilse of Man dish 
and a small jug £10-20 

829 4 cut glass sundae dishes, 2 cut glass pickle jars, 3 18th/19th cut 
glass champagne flutes and a small collection of glassware £20-30 

830 A 26 piece Continental porcelain tea service of shaped outline with 
floral decoration £5-10  

831 A collection of various old bottles £5-10 
832 A green and white glazed chamber pot and white chamber pot £5-10 
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833 A pair of Copeland Spode Willow pattern plates, a Murano glass 
swan 10", a pair of porcelain encrusted vases 6" and a Royal Crown 
Derby cabinet cup and saucer £5-10  

834 A Dresden boat shaped cup and matching saucer (f and r) and 2 
Royal Crown Derby coffee cans £15-20  

835 12 various collectors plates £20-30 
836 A 46 piece Art Deco Palissy dinner/tea service comprising 3 oval 

pottery meat plates (some crazing), 2 tureens and covers, 6 10" 
dinner plates (some crazing), 6 9" side plates (crazing), 6 8" tea 
plates (1 cracked), square bread plated, tea pot, cream jug and sugar 
bowl, sauce boat, 6 square tea plates (2 cracked), 6 saucers (1 
cracked), 6 tea cups, all decorated stylised trees and birds with black 
and gilt banding £30-50 

837 3 porcelain pin cushion heads in the form of grey hounds and 7 ditto 
in the form of "Alsatians" £50-70 

838 A Liberty style cameo glass mushroom shaped table lamp £40-60 
839 A small metal deed box containing a scribe block, a spring balance, 

etc £10-20 
840 A 19th Century honey oak stationery box incorporating an ink stand 

with inkwell holder, the base fitted a drawer and a  mahogany music 
stand 11" £30-50 

841 An impressive Liberty style table lamp with dragon fly decoration 
£80-120 

842 A 19th Century oak smoker's cabinet enclosed by carved panelled 
door 9" £30-50 

843 A Beautiful Crissy doll, boxed £5-10 
844 A Pedigree doll £5-10 
845 A Coalport Revelry patterned coffee service £15-20 
 
 
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING 
MATERIALS FOR PURCHASES.   
 
Please note: we do not provide facilities for telephone bidding whilst 
this sale is in progress. 
 
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN  
BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FIN E" 
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OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO 
SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
 
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to 
attend the Auction and will always buy at the lowest prices possible, 
having regard for other bids from the floor and reserve prices if any.  
Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain 
whether or not bids have been successful.    
 
 
OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC 
 
Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the 
artist, the work is in our opinion by that artist. 
 
Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or 
attributed to, or in the manner of that artist. 
 
 
848 M M Trussle, 2 watercolour drawings "Mountain Scene with 

Cottage Lane and Figures" 8" x 12"  and "Barge by Buildings" 7" x 
12" and a watercolour "Ruined Abbey" 11" x 15" (unframed) £30-50 

849 A pair of 1920's coloured prints "Cupid Will Get You If You Don't 
Watch Out" 12" x 6" £40-60 

850 An 18th Century pencil drawing of a "Seated Knight with Shield" 7 
1/2" x 6" £20-30 

851 4 various 19th Century fashion plates contained in decorative gilt 
frames £5-10  

852 A pair of lithograph prints after J M Turner 6" x 7" £60-80  
853 3 19th Century French coloured fashion plates "La Gazette Rose" 

10" x 7" £15-25 
854 A pair of 19th Century French monochrome prints "Corre Ction 

Maternele and Menag Des Bonnes Gens" 10" oval £20-30 
855 Wheatley, a set of 13 Cries of London, engraved by Vendramine 10" 

x 8" £15-25 
856 4 19th Century coloured hunting prints "Leichestershire Covers 

1820 - Meeting at Cover, Breaking Cover, Full Cry and The Death" 
5" x 24" contained in Hogarth frames £250-350 

857 A Pears coloured print "Bubbles" 28" x 19" £60-80 
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858 Modern art, oil painting on canvas "Cockerel" 20" x 25" £5-10  
859 Faith Jaques, 7 various monochrome engravings, unmounted £50-75 
860 Vocales, 5 limited edition coloured prints "Childrens Letters" £5-10 
861 Elizabeth J Lloyd, watercolour, still life, "Corn on the Cob with 

Various Fruit" 21" x 29" (the reverse with receipt from Kew at The 
National Theatre for £245) £40-60 

862 Windsor & Newton original watercolour art work for Artists Colours 
"Two Mediaeval Figures and Attendants" monogrammed WN 30" x 
40" £30-50 

863 An 18th/19th Century coloured shooting print "Partridge Shooting 
September" painted by R B Davis and engraved by G R Reeve 12" x 
17" £20-30 

864 A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Coastal Scene with Cliffs 
Figures and Fishing Boats" 10" x 14" (some foxing) £5-10 

865 Jak, an original cartoon "Security Leek - Crygmarren Home Guard - 
Our First Chance of a Crack at the Em.dia and Bleddxn As To Tell 
Us The War is Over" signed Jak and dedicated in the margin to 
Diana - a Big Welsh Blouse Jak" 16" x 23" £75-125  
ILLUSTRATED  

A collection of WWII watercolour posters produced by a Wren at 
HMS Collingwood  
866 "Slow Down When Approaching Aerial Stop" 10" x 12" £30-50 
867 "Beware of Thermals on Tall Insulators" 10" x 14" £30-50 
868 "Earth H.B. Deservoir Condensers Before Assuming Panel is Dead" 

£30-50 
869 "Don't Wait for the Flames, Switch Off When You See Smoke" 11" 

x 13" £30-50 
870 "Switch Off When Possible, a Live Wire Looks the Same as a Dead 

One" 10" x 14" £30-50 
871 "Watch Your Watch When Near the Magnetron" 10" x 14" £30-50 
872 "Treat Controls Gently" 10" x 13" £30-50 
873 "Don't Hang Dohbeying in the Radio Office" 10" x 13" £30-50 
874 An A C Cycle  Must Go Through The Transformer of Similar 

Frequency Rating" 10" x 13" £30-50 
875 "Some Terminals Can Be Touched Once Only" 10" x 13" £30-50 
876 "Concerning Confidential Books This is Your Enemy This is Noth 

the Place to Study CB's" 10" x 13" together with an HMS 
Colingwood Children's Victory Party, 5th June 1946 invitation card 
£30-50 
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877 A pencil drawing "Norwegian Fjord" indistinctly signed 11" x 17" 
£20-30 

878 James Johnson watercolour "Off To Market" 4" x 6" £25-35 
879 A 19th Century oil on board head and shoulders portrait 

"Gentleman" the reverse marked Portrait of a Valet by Slayer 6" x 5" 
£50-75 

880 Yosmunchpn, a watercolour drawing "Fishing Boat by a Lake" 19" x 
25" (some water damage) £10-15 

881 19th Century watercolour "Figures by a Mosque" indistinctly signed 
7 1/2" x 21" £150-200 

882 A coloured print "The Music Lesson" 14" x 20" £5-10  
883 A 1930's Oriental painting on silk (cord-velvet work) "Moonlit 

Landscape" 16" x 20" £20-30 
884 E Beattie, watercolour "Estuary at Low Tide" with fishing boat and 

figures, signed and dated 1878 11" x 17" £125-175 
885 Alex C Fraser, watercolour, "Lakeland Scene with Bridge and Hills 

in Distance" 10" x 13" £100-150 
886 Nigel Hemming, a coloured print "Golden Retrievers" 11" x 14" 

£10-15 
887 An 18th/19th Century watercolour "Ruined Abbey with Cottage and 

Figures" 11" x 16" £75-125 
888 M T, an oil painting on canvas "River Bank at Dusk" monogrammed 

and dated 1905 10" x 16" £40-60 
889 A Dutch coloured etching "Windmill and Canal" 7" x 10" £20-30 
890 W T Longmire, watercolour "Thirlmere, Cumberland" signed and 

dated 1881, 10" x 14", the reverse with reframing reference 1986 
£150-200 

891 W T Longmire, watercolour "Grassmere, Cumberland" signed and 
dated 1881, 9" x 14" £75-125 

892 A 19th Century coloured print "Street Scene - The Encounter" 11" x 
15" £10-20 

893 A Manset, watercolour and gouache drawing "The Laundry Cottages 
East Dean" 8" x 12" £10-15 

894 19th Century impressionist watercolour drawing "Figure Walking by 
a River" 7" x 9"  £10-20 

895 An 18th/19th Century watercolour "Mountain Landscape with 
Bridge and Figure Driving Cattle" 8" x 11" £75-125 

896 J Schofield, watercolour, still life study "Two Apples" 
monogrammed, signed and dated 1893, 9" oval £75-125 
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897 Charles Ricketts Vevey watercolour "Lake Geneva" 6" x 8" (entered 
by the artists family) £50-75 

898 A Victorian watercolour "Castle by Bay with Figures" 7" x 11" £50-
75 

899 Ann Hansom, watercolour "Basket of Flowers" signed and dated 
1814 9" x 9" £75-100 

900 The 1910 Medici print full length portrait of "The Duchess of 
Devonshire" after Thomas Gainsborough 27" x 16" £30-50 

901 A pair of Quajar miniatures of ivory panels "Persian Figure with 
Ladies" 6" x 4" £200-300 

902 The 1911 Medici print "Serena Reading" after a painting by George 
Romney 18" x 14" £20-30 

903 E. Lewys, watercolour "Portuguese Street Scene with Column 
Buildings and Figures" 14" x 10" £75-100 

904 M  E Clisset, watercolour "Teignmouth Harbour" monogrammed 
MEC and dated '99 14" x 9" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED  

905 19th Century watercolour "Cattle in Wooded Area with Path" 
monogrammed KSC, 11" x 9" £40-60 

906 H L Lac Leman (Hardwick Lewes), watercolour "Lake Geneva" 6" x 
10" £75-125 

907 An Edwardian coloured print "The Disastrous Tennis Party"  7" x 9" 
£20-30 

908 A 20th Century oil painting on canvas "Study of a Loch with 
Mountains and Sheep" 11" x 19" £60-90 

909 Watercolour, "Alencon Cathedral" monogrammed FAC  11" x 6" 
£75-125 

910 A Le Blond, 19th Century coloured print "The Blackberry 
Gatherers" no 76, 5" £5-10  

911 19th Century naive school, watercolour, "Goodritch Castle on the 
River Wye" 7" x 9" £50-75 

912 A 19th Century Berlin wool work panel "Shepherd, Sheep and 
Figures" 15" x 38" £20-30 

913 19th Century watercolour drawing "Sailing Boat in Full Sale with 
Cliffs and Ruined Castle" 7" x 8" £30-50 

914 An 18th/19th Century watercolour "Mountain Scene with Lake 
Buildings and People Fishing" 7" x 9" £75-125 

915 19th Century watercolour "St Michael's Mount with Ship in Heavy 
Sea and Figures by Rocks" 7" x 9" £50-75 
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916 I R Poynder, watercolour, head and shoulders portrait of a Girl 9" 
oval £50-75 

917 A coloured print after Durer "Seated Mother and Child" 14" x 10" 
£40-60 

918 Amadeo Preziosi, watercolour "View of the Bosphorus 
Constantinople, with Sailing Boats"  signed, dated 1868, inscribed 
in the margin  and contained in orginal frame 10" x 14" £3500-4500  
ILLUSTRATED  

919 A Victorian oil painting on card "Wooded Track with Bay and 
Fishing Boats" 9" oval £50-75 

920 Dutch watercolour, "Canal with Barge and Windmills" 8" x 10" £25-
35 

920a F M Hurrell Froude, Italian School, watercolour, "Courtyard with 
Figure" monogrammed FMHF, 9" x 8" £50-75 

921 An 18th Century monochrome print "Praepofito & Sholaribus Coll 
Rag Oxon Reginae Phillipa"  16" x 10" £10-20 

922 F Ciappa, a pair of 19th Century oil paintings on board, head 
and shoulders portraits of "Peasant Gentleman with Pipe" and "Old 
Lady Smiling" 20" x 13" £400-500  ILLUSTRATED  

924 A Victorian head and shoulders watercolour portrait "Seated Susan 
Monteith Broadwood" reverse marked Passage Lyne No. 39 12" x 9" 
£40-60 

925 Strges, pair of coloured hunting prints "The London to Brighton 
Mail Coach, Farriers Oak Inn W Standing" 8" x 15" £30-50 

926 Persian School, oil painting on board study of "Tybrus in Istanbul 
with Boats" 16" x 20" £600-800 

927 M D Blair, watercolour "Desert Scene with Oasis and Camel Train" 
6" x 10" signed and dated 1910 £20-30 

928 Sydney Carter, watercolour "Street Scene with Figures and 
Buildings" 11" x 7" £40-60 

929 Watercolour "High Trees" 10" x 6" £20-30 
930 Coloured print "Mediaeval Knight in Armour" 9" x 6" £5-10 
931 An 18th/19th Century oil painting on card "Interior Study of a 

Temple, Figures Praying by a Shrine" 10" x 7" £50-75 
932 19th Century Watercolour "Panoramic View of Constantinople From 

the River 1873" 6" x 17" £200-300 
933 A Preziosi, watercolour "Seated Sage" 10" x 8" signed £250-350 
934 A Preziosi, watercolour "Seated Gentleman with Stick" 10" x 7" 

£200-300 
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935 After Van Dyke, coloured print "Henrietta, Daughter of Charles I" 
7" x 5" in an oak frame £5-10 

936 W H Pyne, watercolour "Two Children Gathering Corn" signed 4" x 
3 1/2" £40-60 

937 19th Century watercolour "Three Young Girls" 6" x 3 1/2" £30-50 
938 A pair of 18th Century hand coloured prints, published by G 

Humphrey 27 January 1797, "A Corner Near The Bank or An 
Example for Fathers" 14" x 9" £20-40 

939 19th Century coloured print by G Humphrey "A Broil" 1822, 12" x 
8" £20-30 

940 Watercolour "Dutch Bridge" indistinctly signed 9" x 18" £20-30 
941 S Turner?, 1950's oil painting on canvas, still life study "Vase of 

Flowers" 19" x 23" £40-60 
942 A 19th Century Continental oil painting on board head and shoulders 

portrait "Peasant" 10" x 8" £20-30 
943 V H Rossatt, oil painting, head and shoulders portrait "17th Century 

Nobleman" contained in an oak frame 11" x 9" £30-50 
944 A Weinbarge, head and shoulders watercolour portrait "Young Girl" 

12" oval £30-50 
945 19th Century oval portrait miniature "Seated Gentleman" the reverse 

marked W C Balkett 1879, 4" £30-50 
947 Oil on canvas, head and shoulders portrait "Young Lady" 9" x 7" 

£30-50 
948 A 19th Century Continental watercolour "Market Scene with 

Cathedral in Distance and Numerous Figures" 17" x 12" £50-100 
ILLUSTRATED  

949 F Vitale, oil painting on canvas, head and shoulders portrait 
"Continental Old Lady" 10" x 8" £180-220 

950 In the style of David Cox, a pair of 18th Century watercolours "Girls 
Driving Cattle" 3" x 4" £50-75 

951 Simon Coombes, a limited edition coloured print 92/250 "The 
Hypnotist" signed and numbered in the margin 21" x 17" £30-50 

952 Simon Coombes, a limited edition coloured print, "Gorillas" signed 
and numbered under the mount, 20" x 27" £30-50 

953 David Shepherd, a limited edition coloured print 662/1500 "The Hot 
Springs of Yellow Stone" 14 "x 22" £150-200 

954 Joelkirk, limited edition coloured print 20/250 "Rhino" with blind 
proof stamp mark, 16" x 20" £30-50 
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955 Anthony Gibbs, limited edition coloured print 541/1000 "Evening on 
the Galana" with blind proof stamp, signed in  margin 15" x 30" 
£30-50 

956 A coloured print after Michael Landseer "Seated Business Man" 11" 
x 8" £45-55 

957 F Nevil, watercolour "Moored Yacht at Dusk" 14" x 22" £5-10 
958 Seymour, 19th Century monochrome print, "This Oss hasn't learnt to 

climb over the style vell and I vont" 7" x 5" £5-10 
959 W McDowell, watercolour "Two Viking Long Ships" 7" x 10" £150-

200 
960 J Carter, watercolour "Downland Scene" 5" x 9" £15-25 
961 Watercolour "Bluebell Wood with Trees" monogrammed F R H 11" 

x 9" £5-10  
962 A collage "Downland Landscape" 16" x 26" £20-30 
963 Oil on canvas, still life, "Vase of Flowers" 20" circular £15-25 
964 A coloured print "Spitfire, Evening Patrol" 11" x 15" £5-10  
965 Clifford Hall, self portrait "Seated Artist 1932" 28" x 29" £150-200 
966 An Oil painting "Rocky Shore Scene" £100-150 
967 Watercolour sketch of a "Smock", monogrammed NW in the margin 

Round Flock and Ragwort, Taylors Orchard September 1939 10" x 
9" £10-20 

968 19th Century silhouette "Bonnetted Lady" reverse marked Anne Mrs 
Birch and with letter 8" x 5" £20-30 

969 A 19th Century portrait miniature "Seated Gentleman in Library" 7" 
x 5" oval, contained in a leather case £50-75 

970 A pair of monochrome prints "Potato Pickers and Highland Cattle" 
signed in margin Edwin ?, the reverse with Walker Gallery Label 
118 New Bond Street, 6" x 10" £40-60 

971 18th/19th Century head and shoulders silhouette "Child" 4" oval 
£40-60 

972 R J Thompson, a monochrome print "Lyne, The Seat of James Shudi 
Broadwood Esquire" 4" x 6" £10-20 

973 An early black and white photograph "Scots Crofters on Skye" 11" x 
7" £10-20 

974 A Victorian black and white studio portrait photograph "Mrs 
Broadwood of Lyne" by Hughes & Mullins Ryde Isle of Wight,  

          6" x 5" £20-30 
975 Continental coloured print "River with Trees and Buildings in the 

Distance" 16" x 23" £40-60 
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976 A pair of 18th Century monochrome engravings from His Majesty's 
collection, from original drawings by Hans Holbien and engraved by 
Bartolozzi "Gentleman" £30-50 

977 In the manner of A Preziosi, a 19th Century watercolour "Figure of 
Three Seated and Veiled Ladies" 10" x 8" £250-350 

978 Spanish oil painting on canvas "A Diaz Lapenna" - Standing Lady 
with Two Children 12" x 9" £400-600 

979 19th Century Eastern portrait miniature on porcelain plaque "Lady" 
3" £90-120 

980 18th/19th Century coloured print "Seated Lady and Cherubs" 9" x 5"  
an oil on board "West Highland Terrier" 8" x 7" (2) £5-10 

981 Fidenzer? head and shoulders portrait "Nobleman" dated 1843 8" x 
6" £40-60 

982 Pencil drawing "Chelsea Reach" 4" x 5" £20-30 
983 19th Century coloured print "Thorndon Hall Essex" 4" x 6" and a 

monochrome print of "Hare Hall Essex" 4" x 6" £5-10 
984 19th Century coloured print "Her Majesty's Boudoir" 6" x 9" £15-25 
985 Oil painting on canvas "Eastern Scene with Fields, Farms and Snow 

Capped Mountains in the Distance" 18" x 22" £20-30 
986 Vikrane, pair of oil paintings on canas "Egyptian Scenes with 

Figures by Mosque and Pyramids and with Camels" 24" oval £75-
125 

987 5 monochrome postcards, head and shoulders portraits contained in 
an oak frame 8" x 22" £10-20 

988 19th Century watercolour "Scottish Loch with Mountains and 
House" 7" x 10" £20-30 

989 A collage of dried wild flowers 18" x 19" £10-20 
990 Loggos, pencil drawing "Quay with Fishing Boats and Building" 8" 

x 11" £5-10 
991 Oriental watercolour on rice paper "Grouse" 8" x 13" £20-30 
992 Edwin Henry Hunt,  19th Century coloured print "Portrait of a 

Greyhound - Princess Dagmar, Winner of the Waterloo Cup 1880, 
the Property of T C Postle Esq"  13" x 18" £50-75 

993 Fedir Klymenko, Russian School, oil on canvas "Autumnal Lake 
Scene with Figures and Boat" 24" x 36" signed and dated £75-100 

994 Leonid Kydryavtzev, Russian School, oil on canvas, impressionist 
scene "Figures Bathing in a Lake" 21" x 39" £75-100 

995 Volodymyr Zhugan, Russian School, oil on canvas, impressionist 
scene "Lake with Lily Pads" 20" x 27" £70-90 
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996 Stanislav Danilou, Russian School, oil on canvas "Coastal Scene 
with Figures Walking on Road by Bay" 20" x 27" £60-80 

997 Andriy Yalansryi, Russian School, oil on canvas "Horses Watering" 
17" x 25" £70-90 

998 Volodymyr Erlich, Russian School, oil on canvas "Fisherman" 23" x 
18"  

999 Volodymyr Erlich, Russian School, oil on canvas "Figures Reclining 
by a Lake at Dusk" 16" x 22" £60-80 

1000 The 1909 Medici print full length portrait of "Lady Hamilton with a 
Goat as Anna"  after the painting by George Romney 25" x 19" £20-
30 

1001 19th Century style Romantic coloured print "Children Knitting" 23" 
x 17" £10-20 

1002 Simon Bils, a limited edition coloured print "Fallow Deer" 12" x 16" 
£5-10 

1003 Lancad, impressionist coloured print "Avenue with Trees, Bridge in 
Distance" 17" x 24" £10-20 

1004 A small plastic folio containing a Thomas A Blyth watercolour 
advertising  poster for Cooks Tours to Honolulu by Northern Line 
12" x 17", 2 head and shoulders portraits of a gentleman, a cast list 
for Beehoven's Symphony No. 5 including Colin Davis, Robert 
Irving, Peter Catin, John Pritchard and others, together with other 
artwork £30-50 

1005 A folio containing 3 classical pencil drawings by Thomas A Blyth, 
an Alpine poster by Thomas Blyth 29" x 19", a Thomas Blyth 
advertising poster "Quinphos - The Great Tonic" "Carnation Milk 
Always Ready to Hand" and "The Black and White Ball" and art 
work for Roundtree's Fruit Gums £30-50 

1006 Enrique Yruela Gonzalez, 4 limited edition artist proof etchings of 
architecture 6" x 6" contained in limed oak frames £30-50 

1007 After Sir William Russell Flint, a coloured print "Arched Area with 
Standing Ladies" 7" x 10" in a walnut frame £20-40 

1008 After Sir William Russell Flint, a coloured print "Arched Area with 
Ladies" 7" x 10" in a walnut frame £20-40 

1009 After Sir William Russell Flint, a coloured print "Seated Naked 
Lady" 7" x 10" £20-40 

1010 After Sir William Russell Flint, a coloured print "The Jade Cushion - 
Reclining Naked Lady on a Day Bed" 7" x 10" in a walnut frame 
£20-40  
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1011 After Sir William Russell Flint, a coloured print "Models and 
Artists" 6" x 10" £20-40 

1012 After Sir William Russell Flint, a coloured print "Giseli" 7" x 10" 
£20-40 

1013 After Sir William Russell Flint, a coloured print "Prunella's Bay" 7" 
x 10" £20-40 

1014 After Sir William Russell Flint, a coloured print "The Jade Cushion" 
7" x 10" £20-40 

1015 After Sir William Russell Flint, a coloured print "The Dubious 
Berinini" 7" x 10" £20-40 

1016 After Sir William Russell Flint, a coloured print "First Arrivals" 7" x 
10" £15-25 

1017 After Sir William Russell Flint, a coloured print "Melody in Blue" 
7" x 10" £20-30 

1018 After Sir William Russell Flint, a coloured print "Gemmaines 
Beach" 7" x 10" £20-30 

1019 After Sir William Russell Flint, a coloured print "Queen Gwens 
August Holiday" 7" x 10" £20-30 

1020 After Sir William Russell Flint, a coloured print "The Little Terrace 
- Vannavez" 7" x 10" £20-30 

1021 After Sir William Russell Flint, a coloured print "Isobel, Nicolette 
and Jane" 7" x 10" £20-30 

1022 After Sir William Russell Flint, a coloured print "The Parrot - 
Almeira" 6" x 10" (some water damage) £5-10 

1023 After Sir William Russell Flint, a coloured print "Corinna" 7" x 10" 
£20-30 

1024 After Sir William Russell Flint, a coloured print "The Magic Circle" 
7" x 5" £20-30 

1025 A pair of coloured prints, still life studies "Flowers" contained in 
ebonised frames 7" x 4" £20-30 

1026 A 19th Century Oriental watercolour "Encampment by a Stream, 
Mountains in the Distance" 13" x 40" £30-50 

 
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN  
BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A  
"FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT  IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES 
TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
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SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY  
AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE  

 
 
1027 A silver goblet shaped trophy for the Rutland House School Hanwell 

Cricket Birmingham 1934 £10-20 
1028 2 modern pierced silver plated bottle coasters £10-20 
1029 A silver plated 5 branch epergne with 5 cut glass vases (1 f)  £125-

150 
1030 A pierced silver plated egg cruet £20-30 
1031 An Art Deco silver plated cocktail shaker by Heath Ltd £15-25 
1032 A Edwardian silver plated 3 piece egg cruet in the form of a circular 

pierced nest with chick and 2 egg cups (1 missing) by Mappin & 
Webb 3" £15-20 

1033 A Victorian cylindrical ivory hair tidy 3" and section of carved ivory 
tusk decorated a Deity 9" £20-30 

1034 A heavy circular silver plated bottle coaster with gadrooned borders 
and armorial decoration £10-15 

1035 A Victorian silver plated standish with box to the centre, the finial to 
the lid in the form of a sphinx flanked by a pair of cut glass inkwells, 
the base with pen recess, raised on bracket feet 9 1/2" (inscribed) 
£40-60 

1036 A pair of Victorian engraved silver Old English pattern servers 
Sheffield 1899 by James Dixon & Sons 3 ozs £70-100 

1037 A plain silver cigarette box with hinged lid, London 1915 4" £10-20 
1038 A 19th Century oval agate and gilt metal pill box with hinged lid 2 

1/2" £20-30 
1039 A Regency rectangular tortoiseshell trinket box with domed hinged 

lid, 3" £30-50 
1040 A circular Continental polished and engraved mother of pearl and 

white metal mounted tobacco box, the lid decorated a Gainsborough 
lady, 3" £20-30 

1041 A 19th Century carved ivory card case 3 1/2" £15-25 
1042 A 19th Century lacquered snuff box with hinged lid 3" £20-30 
1043 2 silver Old English pattern tea spoons, a pair of silver sugar tongs 

and a stainless steel butter knife with Coalport handle, cased £10-20 
1044 A circular silver plated bottle coaster with gadrooned border £15-20 
1045 An Art Deco pierced silver boat shaped cake basket Birmingham 

1934 with Jubilee hallmark, 14 ozs £75-125 ILLUSTRATED  
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1046 A circular silver bowl raised on a spreading foot, Birmingham 1924 
6" £25-35 ILLUSTRATED  

1047 A plain silver cigarette box with hinged lid, London 1921, 5" £20-30 
ILLUSTRATED  

1048 An Edwardian planished silver travelling watch case containing a 
Goliath style pocket watch 3" (winder f) £40-60 

1049 An Art Deco silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration 
Birmingham 1934 £20-30 

1051 A set of 6 tea knives with silver handles Sheffield 1923, cased  £5-
10 

1052 A 14ct gold wedding band £10-15 
1053 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 3 diamonds £180-220 
1054 A gold wedding band £15-20 
1055 A 9ct gold pendant set a blue stone £15-20 
1056 A lady's 3 colour gold Russian wedding ring £10-15 
1057 A 9ct gold wedding band £5-10 
1058 An early high carat gold pendant 1 1/2" (f) £30-40 
1059 A lady's eternity ring £10-20 
1060 A lady's 9ct gold chain interspaced 3 spheres £10-20 
1061 A Scots silver brooch in the form of an Eastern mythical beast £20-

30 
1062 A Continental  open faced pocket watch in a silver case £5-10  
1063 A shell carved cameo portrait brooch of a lady contained in a gilt 

mount £30-50 
1064 A gilt metal brooch in the form of a flower head and a do. decorated 

pearls (2) £10-20 
1065 A silver and enamelled bangle £15-20 
1066 A lady's gold dress ring with oval cut pink stone £30-50 
1067 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set a sapphire surrounded by diamonds 

£30-50 
1068 A 9ct gold signet ring and a gilt metal wedding band £20-30 
1069 A 9ct gold dress ring set an oval cut blue stone £20-30 
1070 A gold half eternity ring set blue stones £30-40 
1071 A 9ct gold curb link charm bracelet with padlock clasp, hung 5 

charms £40-60 
1072 An 18ct white gold wedding band £30-50 
1073 A gold ring set turquoise £30-50 
1074 A lady's marcasite dress ring £5-10 
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1075 A group of 6 medals to 5237 Boy, later Warrant Officer 2nd Class E 
Capkin The 2nd Royal Berkshire Regt. and The Royal Fusiliers, 
comprising Queen South Africa medal 1899-1900 2 bars Cape 
Colony Orange Free State, Kings South Africa medal 2 bars South 
Africa 1901-1902, 1914-15 Star, British War medal and Victory  
medal, George V issue Army Long Service Good Conduct medal, 
together with discharge papers from the 2nd Royal Berkshire Regt. 
dated 1910 £150-200 

1076 A pair Queens South Africa medal 1890-1901 3 bars Cape Colony, 
Orange Free State and Transvaal to 2889 Pte. H Avigdor, 11 Husaars 
(Indian General Service medal named to H) contained in a fitted 
leather case £100-150 

1077 A 1914 Star to Favigdor Australian Volunteer Horse £20-30 
1078 A British War medal to 303549 Pte. A H Evenden 5th London Regt. 

£5-10 
1079 A pair British War medal and Victory medal to A W M J Evenden 

TR MFA £20-30 
1080 A WWII Defence medal, boxed £5-10 
1081 A reconnaissance Corps cap badge  £5-10 
1082 A Tank Corps cap badge (tank in reverse) £5-10 
1083 Gordon Highlanders Bonnet badge, a brass On War service badge 

1918, Royal Artillery officer's cap badge, 15 other cap badges, an 
auxiliary fire service cap badge, an ATC cap badge, 6 collar dogs, a 
PTI arm badge, a marksman's arm badge, Crown Royal Engineer's 
shoulder title £30-50 

1084 A collection of various buttons £5-10  
1085 A 19th/20th Century brass tobacco box, wooden tobacco box (f) 3" 

and 2 19th Century wooden snuff boxes with hinged lids (f) £10-20 
1086 A 19th Century small lacquered snuff box with hinged lid 1" £5-10 
1087 A 19th Century rectangular and dome shaped trinket box with 

hinged lid 2 1/2" £20-30 
1088 A gilt metal and enamel circular rouge pot £25-35 
1089 An engraved silver plated vesta case £5-10 
1090 A 19th Century stone shaped ivory netsuke 1" £10-15 
1091 A Victorian engraved silver cigar case, Birmingham 1898 5 ozs £40-

60 
1092 3 circular Eastern embossed silver salts £10-20 
1093 A Victorian ivory newspaper open with embossed silver handle 

Birmingham 1891 £70-90 
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1094 A pair of 19th/20th Century tortoiseshell lorgnettes £80-100 
1095 A WWI Death plaque to John Enticknap £20-30 
1096 An Office Staff breast jewel of the  British Medical Association 

Aberdeen £5-10  
1097 A cap badge of the Welch Regt. £5-10 
1098 A Military Police cloth arm band £5-10 
1099 An Edwardian embossed silver easel photograph frame Birmingham 

1911 3" £20-30 
1100 A Lucitania medal, boxed, £10-20 
1101 An Edwardian embossed silver heart shaped trinket box with hinged 

lid 2", Chester 1908 £30-50 
1102 An Art Nouveau green leather purse with embossed mounts in the 

form of head and shoulders of lady £20-30 
1103 An ivory and painted feather fan £100-150 
1104 2 19th Century specimen marble paperweights 5" (some chips) and a 

rectangular do. decorated a Fleur de Lis £15-20  
1105 A silver 4 piece tea service of oval panelled form comprising tea pot, 

twin handled sugar basin, cream jug and hotwater jug, Birmingham 
1949 44 ozs £200-300 

1106 A 9ct gold Masonic Past Master's jewel, West Lancashire Lodge no. 
1403, cased £40-60 

1107 A pair of military hair brushes with silver backs, Birmingham 1926 
£5-10 

1108 A set of 6 silver rat tail pattern coffee spoons, Sheffield 1924 
complete with tongs, cased £30-50 

1109 A Victorian shaped and engraved silver salver, Sheffield 1891 23 
ozs £75-125 ILLUSTRATED  

1110 An octagonal silver plated entree dish and cover £10-20 
1111 A Georgian style silver cream jug, Birmingham 1961, 3 ozs £40-60 
1112 A set of 6 silver coffee spoons, with tongs Birmingham 1928, cased 

£30-50 
1113 A cut glass preserve jar (slight chip) with spoon, cased and a 5 bar 

silver plated toast rack a pierced boat shaped silver plated dish with 
swing handle 7" £15-25 

1114 A 3 piece "unmarked" silver tea service of circular form with teapot, 
twin handled sugar bowl and cream jug, raised on spreading feet 40 
ozs £100-150 

1115 An embossed and pierced silver plated cheese board holder by 
Walker & Hall £10-20 
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1116 A circular pierced silver plated straining dish £10-20 
1117 A circular silver plated bowl, a pierced silver plated dish frame, a 

small silver dish, silver plated twin handled sugar bowl and cream 
jug and 2 silver plated fiddle pattern sauce ladles £15-25 

1118 An American 5 piece Britannia metal dressing table set comprising 
oval engraved tray, hand mirror, hair brush, clothes brush and comb 
mount by Columbian Silver Company £20-30 

1119 A hard stone and gilt mounted cigarette box with hinged lid 6" and a 
mother of pearl box 4" £20-30 

1120 A circular 1930's  3 piece silver plated tea service with teapot, cream 
jug and sugar bowl with wavy edge, on hoof feet £15-25 

1121 An oval silver plated cake basket and a rectangular silver plated cake 
basket £15-20 

1122 A circular pierced silver plated bread board holder £10-20 
1123 A moulded glass bowl, a silver plated easel photograph frame, a 

collection of costume jewellery and sundry flatware £15-20 
1124 A collection of various costume jewellery £10-20 
1125 A 4 piece silver plated tea/coffee service comprising teapot, coffee 

pot, lidded sucrier and cream jug £30-50 
1126 A 19th Century steel corkscrew with turned wooden handle and 

brush £5-10  
1127 A pair of opera glasses cased £5-10 
1128 A silver cigarette case Birmingham 1918 and a pair of Georgian 

silver sugar tongs £10-20 
1129 2 circular embossed silver plated dishes, a silver plated apple shaped 

tray and 2 rectangular silver plated twin handled trays (5) £20-30 
1130 A diamonte necklace and matching earrings £25-30 
1131 2 engraved silver bangles £15-20 
1132 A gilt metal belt buckle, 2 strings of cultured pearls, a Royal 

Artillery sweet heart's brooch, a silver Scots clan brooch, 3 rings, a 
bar brooch, an enamelled brooch £20-40 

1133 A lady's Tissot wristwatch contained in a gilt metal and gold plated 
case £5-10 

1134 A silver plated sauce board, a pair of gilt metal servers, 4 silver 
plated fish knives and forks, a pair of silver plated ice tongs and a 
silver plated salt £10-20 

1135 A collection of old sixpences £5-10 
1136 A pierced silver buckle, Birmingham 1908 4" £20-30 
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1137 A WWI carved wooden plaque with Gordon Highlander's cap badge 
(f), 2 RAF cap badges and 2 Flight Engineer's cap badges £10-20 

1138 5 silver plated goblets and a silver plated wine bib £10-20 
1139 An Edwardian circular pierced silver salt/vase of bucket form with 

pierced swag decoration and blue glass liner, Birmingham 1908, 
2ozs £50-75  ILLUSTRATED  

1140 4 silver plated brandy saucepans by Alex Clark £20-30 
1141 An Edwardian silver plated book mark in the form of a trowel with 

hardstone handle £20-30 
1142 A pair of Georgian style silver pepperettes Birmingham 1911 £20-30  

ILLUSTRATED  
1143 A silver vesta case Birmingham 1912 £15-25 
1144 A set of 6 Persian Ottoman period silver Zarfs, with ceramic 

liners, all with Tughra marks of Abdulhamid £300-400 
1145 A Persian Ottoman period silver dagger with 12" single edged 

blade, contained in an embossed silver scabbard, with Tughra marks 
£500-700 

1146 A George VI issue Imperial service medal to Gladys Hollingswood 
£5-10 

1147 A 19th Century ivory pyramid shaped ruler, showing various 
measurements including chain etc by T W Winter of Newcastle 
Upon Tyne (slight chip to 1 end) contained in original cardboard box 
£50-75 

1148 A pen knife with silver mounts, a 19th Century scalpel  in a horn and 
mother of pearl grip by Mappin, a folding steel and horn boot hook 
and a pair of scissors in the form of a stork £30-50 

1149 A George IV silver cream jug London 1839 3 ozs £40-60 
1150 A silver caddy spoon, London 1959 £20-30 
1151 An Art Deco Celtic style circular silver pedestal bowl, raised on a 

circular spreading base, Birmingham 1937, 15 ozs £75-125 
1152 2 bottle pourers, 1 in the form of a chips captain with monocle and 

cigar the other an Egyptian gentleman £10-20 
1153 A rectangular silver plated entree dish with bead work border £10-20 
1154 A silver plated sugar scuttle, a circular pierced silver soda siphon 

holder, a cut glass biscuit barrel and cover and a silver match holder 
in the for of an urn £10-20 

1155 An Art Deco 4 piece silver plated coffee service comprising oval 
tray, side handled coffee pot, cream jug and sugar bowl by Asprey's 
£20-40 
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1156 A circular silver plated cake basket with swing handle 9" £10-20 
1157 A collection of various silver plated flatware £5-10 
1158 An oval silver plated twin handled soup tureen and cover on oval 

base 11" £20-30 
1159 A carved ivory tusk 25" £40-60 
1160 A 1930's 4 piece silver plated tea service, with teapot, hotwater jug, 

cream jug and sugar bowl £30-50 
1161 A set of 6 Victorian pierced silver cup holders, London 1893 4 with 

Royal Worcester cups, contained in a presentation case £50-75 
1162 A silver plated 3 light candelabrum £20-30 
1163 A cased set of 6 19th Century silver plated fish knives and forks by 

Mappin & Webb contained in an oak canteen box £20-30 
1164 A Silver plated flatware in a mahogany canteen box £10-20 
1165 A collection of silver plated flatware £10-20 
1166 3 Victorian silver half crowns (rubbed), 5 other Victorian silver 

coins (rubbed), a commemorative gilt metal coin marked Hanover 
and a small collection of stamps £5-10 

1167 An engraved "silver" purse £5-10 
1168 A Victorian 1863 shield back sovereign £40-60 
1169 A set of 6 fish knives and forks, cased £5-10 
1170 A set of 6 Art Deco aluminium fish knives and forks marked Geor 

Zilmeta, cased £30-40 
1171 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 
1172 A collection of costume jewellery £10-20 
1173 A King George VI Royal Army Medical Corps silver, marcasite and 

enamelled sweetheart's brooch £40-60 
1174 A lady's platinum dress ring set 3 diamonds £200-300 
1175 2 white metal wedding bands £20-30 
1176 A gilt metal double Albert watch chain £20-30 
1177 An Edwardian amethyst pendant set in an 18ct gold mount 

surrounded by pearls, hung on a 9ct gold chain £30-50 
1178 A gold identity bracelet, a gold charm in the form of a scorpion and 

a fine gold chain £20-30 
1179 A gilt metal belcher link chain £10-20 
1180 A blue heart shaped stone set in a silver marcasite mount hung on a 

silver chain £10-20 
1181 2 Continental gold coins mounted as earrings £20-30 
1182  A fine gold chain £10-20 
1183 4 silver plated decanter labels "Gin, Brandy, Rum, Bucellas" £10-20 
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1184 A gilt metal locket and a small collection of costume jewellery £10-
20 

1185 A 19th Century shaped leather cutlery box fitted 4 Georgian knives 
with polished steel blades and silver handles with shell decoration, 
12 Georgian silver pistol grip 2 pronged forks and 6 silver plated 
Kings pattern knives £75-125 

1186 A collection of various coins and a silver and tortoiseshell hairbrush 
£5-10 

1187 A collection of silver coins £30-40 
1188 A small collection of antique and later coins £10-20 
1189 A collection of coins £10-20 
1190 A silver vesta case, a small circular silver compact, an Omega 

automatic wristwatch and a collection of various costume jewellery 
£20-30 

1191 A lady's gold cased wristwatch, a gold wish bone bar brooch 
decorated Australia, an oval gilt metal brooch, a gold pendant set a 
green stone hung on a chain and a circular gold charm £15-20 

1192 A platinum wedding band and a 9ct gold signet ring £40-50 
1193 A handsome pair of Victorian pierced silver fish servers with 

carved ivory handles in the form of dolphins Sheffield 1873 £800-
1200  ILLUSTRATED  

1194 3 moulded glass fruit bowls 2 with silver plated rims, 1 silver, and a 
small collection of plated items £15-25 

1195 A pair of 19th Century silver candlesticks with Corinthian capitals 
and bead work borders, raised on square bases, £30-50 

1196 An Edwardian mahogany and silver plated tantalus frame containing 
3 later cut glass spirit decanters £50-75 

1197 An oval silver plated 3 piece tea service with  teapot with twin 
handled sugar bowl, and cream jug with demi-reeded decoration 
£20-30 

1198 An oak and silver plated tantalus frame with 3 cut glass spirit 
decanters £20-30 

1199 An Edwardian parasol £20-30 
1200 An Oriental green hardstone figure of a standing sage 8" £20-30 
1201 A large clay pipe, 2 German porcelain pipes and 1 other pipe and 2 

gun metal cased pocket watches £20-30 
1202 A lady's 18ct white gold solitaire diamond dress ring (approx 0.47ct) 

£500-550 
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1203 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 3 diamonds (approx 1.66 ct) 
£1300-1800 

1204 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut yellow 
sapphire surrounded by numerous diamonds and diamonds to the 
shoulders £270-320 

1205 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a rectangular pink cut 
sapphire surrounded by diamonds and with diamonds to the 
shoulders (0.41/0.77ct) £320-380 

1206 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 6 graduated diamonds 
(approx 1.53ct) £1000-1500 

1207 An 18ct white gold full eternity ring (approx 1.63ct) £450-550 
1208 A lady's attractive 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval cut 

aquamarine surrounded by 12 diamonds (approx 0.72/1ct) £370-420 
1209 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a diamond with baguette cut 

diamonds to the shoulders (approx 0.63/0.11ct) £700-800 
1210 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire 

surrounded by 10 diamonds (approx 1.0ct/1.50ct) £650-850 
1211 A pair of lady's gold ear studs set rubies surrounded by 10 diamonds 

(approx 0.90ct) £550-650 
1212 A pair of lady's diamond set ear studs £75-125 
1213 A lady's gold bar brooch set a diamond cut blue stone (loose) £30-50 
1214 3 various gentleman's wristwatches £5-10 
1215 A collection of various buttons £180-220 
1216 A lady's Omega wristwatch contained in a gold case £15-25 
1217 A quantity of costume jewellery £10-20 
1218 A silver caddy spoon, a silver napkin ring, 2 silver tea spoons and a 

silver tea knife £10-20 
1219 A pair of circular pierced silver twin handled butter dishes complete 

with glass liners Birmingham 1912 £30-50 
1220 A 4 piece planished pewter tea service base marked Crafstman 

pewter Made in Sheffield England and a soda siphon £5-10  
1221 A gold pendant with ivory panel decorated The Virgin Mary £30-50 
 

End of Sale - thank you for your attendance and bidding 
 
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING 
MATERIALS FOR PURCHASES.   
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UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE 
OFFICE, PAYMENT BY CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED IF 
COVERED BY A VALID BANK CARD.   
 
 
 
 


